ISSN 0915-5813

AR E YIRS

Infectious Agents Surveillance Report (IASR)
http://idsc.nih.go.jp/iasr/index-j.html

REBEDRLER - ABRO<IE>TES,

19

WEMBRBEBERY RATLMLORRICH>T
(ASRE1B50EES) 6, REAREBERY AT LAORREEER 7, FEREDEITHS
%b77b>zty9—8,7?/74w1b77b>z9,%ﬁ@%ﬂ%ﬁ#sﬁ%én
BB Y 7N oPIA LR (Victoria Ri%) : #E™10, L ¥ AXRSHADOERRRSE

4 V10, RBOFEEIERE N Y CONS ¥ —RIVEERMRLE  =E1, BEDHIV & %
AIDS BE DT (2009558 4 UEE) 11, FT7RE - XSTFT7RXAABED T 7 —VRBIRE

Vol.31 No. 3 (No.361)

ﬁ 20104F 3 B&1T
VAR O T
B &% 84/ ER
fmo% B B E R

EBR BRTTRERRE v & —
T162-8640 HifE XA 1L1-23-1
Tel 03(5285) 1111 Fax 03(5285) 1177
E-mail iasr-c@nih.go.jp

RERICIBES N MErERE, 1) RRMEOFHRCREED BFICH T 2 ERICET 258 w0 BRPEEREBNNHFEEIC L - TR

HINTe,
iRk hie

BERES X OCHEEFRHICEET 57— %, 2) BRIEICEY 2RIEMAN 07— IcHR T 2. 77— 7 W ROFEEE O ic &
- (R, W RIETISERT, BN A R REAH, WEF, REBste

IASR3()REiias

<$FE> HEDORKREY—RAF VAV AT L EIASR

AARICB T 5 BRFEY — A4 5 v 21%, OBEEHR
HRE L QB ERERE»SK Lo TE Y, EILE
QYEDTIURT (RG) 2R EREERz vy — L L
TOEBEZHEYL T 5, FREJEERE Y4 —T

&, REOMITEENZER (M) - REFTSEHE S
L REAEREHRE S L CEERR « Brath o/ Em

H1. BRERERRRERREY — 1 5> R

LS SN b BEFERE 2L - BT - FEmL, B
FIRALRE A~ O BRI £ AREERRE - —RER
~NOEHBEEET> T 5,

TR — A5 > 2] 2E L~V O RBRYYE Y —
NA T v AE, 1981 T HicEoFEEE L LT
INTDS, ZNISELE BRRT (YR EN TR 4
TFZERT - FHF) & B & OEEZ 13
%7z, 19804F I L M M Be it

LD S h, BEESOHIEE HY

EL72Ry b= B E iz, B
BEICIIBYEY —_A 9 v REED
EEICED AMERHEL, FE0R
TEHET27-DDL 77 LY RAEE
K LHBEBHREZERIRT N, BF
e - REPEEIhTws, £,
BRI D L7 7 LY AREBS LE

1—5HELHBEITHES - EARE ST AREESR E MDD DFERIFER
| K E \! R ‘[ B - B8 - B
FhREE
ERIRER !
4
V A 4 E A 4
75 B

< VR R EA
B 52—

FHEMRHBRZAE 2RI 5T

VW5, 19994F 4 Hic TEEYED TR K

BROTBREESE 7> % —

GO BT 3 ERICHET 3
] WA (BUUEM) BT S N7,

6T Oy Yy BICE D BREFREFHRFAET L LT
borlbz BT 5z, 20034E11 H 1o i

s FEE AR & 1, B O Bl 5 )
HRATICBI 2EEERT—_A 52
B OEEE R T B,

BRYWEREB AL T, 25U H
v BN 1 M~ 5 ERE R & EA

% w0

e == ~ —_— 1 &
(q:g&u_n%‘ri rﬁ%&t /9 ) <= S E KB ER

EREE > o MEBTON T3 5

> [EIRINEE . 1RIK -
e FIRETT

DEBIE (1 ~ 5 EREERRFRER)

HRYHEIC D WT, BYET L ic/iH
HEBNED N TWS (http://www.
mhlw.go.jp/bunya/kenkou/kekkaku-

\}/‘I‘%#&?ﬁt

NREES 3000 —REAESR 10%
HERRAEE S 900 —~mHRKES KL

AVTLIUHESR UMNRBES 3000+ MRIES 2000) ~HEAES 10%
IRBER 600 ~RFEFES 10%
EREH 500 ~RFEAESR £T

kansenshoull/01.html), 7z, ¥EEX
YefiE e & —0% bk { BRYEDRIRR Y —
RAGUVADRRLELTRINTVS

(2=t ooK)

1(69)

)



2 (70) JREWMEY®REER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

(BE->TE)
(3 =—UF 1), FEFIBEBEIEEREE L LCERM
BB —_A 5V ADTd DRI E I35 7
BEEORHZRD B EBTEBLINTED, B
I BRAIR T & 72 - THEE DOER - MR RIEHR
PRERREE (4_—YK2) CEBLFNT S

Lo Twd, REFTIIEEEREZICEENEER
ZIBINEEER LR IR 2 CHIFF AR T 5,

HOBIF © IR A SR A R R A 22 1 O U AR
BT B L DI, BRTRGYERR L v — R
BB E 2175, %7, BRPEREHRTE LS
ORFEEFFEEL EORERKRE, £ FUSORE -
£ - B OBRERERL Lo wTHIMERER 20
flly ELTHEIhTWDS, —F, BWEZEND> L
DOIFEE - AEZICH T 2 REMBEICD W OREER
HREZ2fT-> T 5,

RS — A 5 v 2D OREIL D>V TIIEE
WMAEMEMBHEAL 77 LV AEEBALTI3DEEA
L7 7Ly Rty y —2RBELTEHLTEY (K
B8 &9 ~—), HHF & RS S U ORRAER
o= 27 VEER L TR R — L=V BHE L
T3 (http://www.nih.go.jp/niid/reference/index.
html),

AV FA Y VRAT I FEROEGR T OME TR
RZTI9TE 1A LY, TEEFBTEREBRS X
72 (WISH) ) 2FA U CHifff - BEFTD 5 OFEE
RBRHRESINERTTE NS & 5k -> 7z, WISH
BEEFBEPEELE, HTEIGE, W, BE
R, B ERARIBRE 72 7 2 e A TEBA Vv b T
Fv bThHB, LU, ¥, Av54 yTHESH
RBEGEREOEEF -2 137 7 A VERICL DAL
FILPBEILTE R ol ZOWRMIZ, REXTED
5 ICiFAIcHEZIN TV S,

20064 5 HlicmEMRRIEmE D+ v 54 Vv R T
LB EFERE 2 INE L T v 2 B EREE AHE
VAT LB EEREIN, TRPEY -1 T Ay
A7 L (NESID); LT, #ROF—F R—2T—
TEIC T — 9 2 EET 2V AT LICEBEI N, D
NESID o# 72 25 4 b LCHESI L DEERER
HIBH S A 7 &) i, Hifh 5 #Hieds S 1172198048 B
BoF—o WERE - B Tnws, FHOEBH, B
BIFciE THH BRI NET -8 (K5 T<—Y)
B TEH, SnkTF—2 ONERHERE, 72
% TR T5/E%%24T>Tw5, NESID L7 7%
AERE2FOSHEE O -V —13, TR, 720
EHE2ELICHEET LN TES, £, EBOS
57 - £EERIPIEEIC BEICER S 1, BHICIIEH
OERE L TRBZEDPTES, 21—V —WEET—
Y DR - EiHER T > THE OBITER2ERT 2
LT[R Tro T B,

BHRHAE - B & CBERTY 53 5 N - EHILE

FEYHEEEHRAHR (Infectious Agents Surveil-
lance Report: TASR), EHEBF2SFIT L T\ % Japa-
nese Journal of Infectious Diseases, Supplement

ELTOFERMBRIL - ARSI T M, BEREFR
% —dIASR & — 24— (http://idsc.nih.go.
jp/iasr/index-j.html) ICBEHFH DO LTER T 5 7 0%
ARLEPAREINTL S,

IASR 1 "AEYRHEERD > X 7 LLICBET 2 B
gEIr, (1979~19824FF, MERFH+ RIARIE - BAREEDT
FFrE - M) 12 & o T19804 3 BicBlFla iz (K
56 _—v), AIFIDIE, FHZ L CREEPO IASR
HERIREFER T, SOEREBHE KD S FHRAL
T 5, 19834FE & b BT L BAES BA IR
TERSFHT LT Y, EREHFATL T b HE—D
PYEERAETH 5, BRITOLHET (b, BERr, &#
AR, I ERERHERS) ofth, & EIBMREER, EEY
BEBEGREE, BERAOBERENRAIN T2,
A v& =2y Fib LR IASR A — L=V IC A
EhTWV 5,

IASR 1982411 AB & b, BA—D DERIED 5 \»
WWRRGEZ 7 — < IR Y, BEEROREERBEROR
AN EEERTFERBEL LTI LD THEHL TV
5 (K55 ~R—), REDF I CREREEBR
HEAIIRREREL CHARICEBHEL w3 (RET
i 5~9 R—VIcHFHE) . ENEHRIES L BRI
FTICHIBE D b OREAERERE DO P CTRETRELE
A BN BRG], EFEFIZICO» TLEOBREHEYE
2L O LT HER/ENK OV ERREREZRIE V2
T LRBENICHERBFEL TS (RFTIZ10R—
DI BE) . AEIEHRELE X World Health Organiza-
tion, [ Centers for Disease Control and Preven-
tion, TEE Health Protection Agency & D ARIEHR
BICEBHINZEREORLEYy I T vy T LIZEED
PREBIHL T3 (KB TIRHI0~11—DIBHE),
¥/, AXRoBHERIERR (ME - KR - FEEB
FOEIANZ - Uy FT - 253IV7) 2BHRLT
w5 (RETIRIE~23—VIBHE) .

BT 1984FD 6 LNAZAICE BIREFR
vy 2 AhEEMF; (IASR Vol.5 No. 11, 1984) #%
gL LT, & b BEIOREGRERES I 4 v TR
ERITT 5 2 LPTEEI N, BEERONEETLL
19874 IcA v 5 4 MLE N BI0ERR T, REREE
Wt v o4 vh&h, SHIZES> T3, 2000F0
RyFEyv 470y y AHINLD 200984 E
BEb, BEbic AHlpdm BHEHR (http://idsc.nih.
go.jp/iasr/influ.html) 2EHEHF L CHETH L
BTEBLETICARYAT LIIBE LY, £72%< 0D
MEZEITYE (RETR=), SbEARVR
F LDl E TASR O X 572 2 REHIT, 9
% DBRE D CTHE L TR BEWT 5,




REMAEYEHESR Vol. 31 No.3 (2010.3) 3 (71)
(FsgE> 0 &)

=1, BRIt EOCBHEAER (200845 A12H —ERERHETT)
(TRYSERABAFATEMEM 12X 5)
1. EFIBREON R
—ERRRE RWRELIZEH)
TARTHmMB, Z VU IT - arIHmB BT Hx, BAHMBNE, NX bk v — VT TR Ty VB

ZHERE BEBELIZEE)
SBMEIR BRESx, FEiEx, V7T Y Tx, EESMEMNRESERERE (BRER 2o UA L AESARSa T T 7 A LA
THHHLDITRD) %, BA 7= ¥ (H5N1) *

ZHERRE BWREDLICEL)
a LT AEMEIRAT, IBE HMMERIGEBGES, 5T 7 A% NTF 7 Zx

MEERAE RWSgRELIEM)
EBUFZ:, VA MFANVE (TR N A VIR EET) *, ABIFR, =%/ 3 v 7 REx, EE,
AU Lk, A LARS HMEw, BEIRE, ¥ OVEWRFY, QB ERFEx, a7 VLA T REF,
FE*, BOEGEMEH M B, TR <M, & = dex, RIE*, DO HRIFx, T T B,
By < ikx, BA 7oy HENIEERL) %, =80 AV RARRYYES, B AR B Ao,
INB A NVARTIEGERE, B VA VAFR, BJH*, T ETER XXX T UMKk NV KT TA R
FEYLER, FELAT 7 A%, RY U X RfEXx, ~F U T, BRI, 74 2k, U vV 0o L R EGE*,
U7 M L—Be FHEBEx, LUAR TR LT MRV TR By & — IR
RERLE (250 GEWroTRAICET)
T A= NJRE, T A VAT (ERFTFR RO ARIFR 2BRL) « AL (T b I A Uk,
Y < fbide, & =IEAMZE, BE Y < Mid, BAME, NRATTULMERTY 7 hAAL—EERL) %,
JUZRARV DTN, 70V 7 )b b« ¥ a7, BUERRMYE L >V BRERYWE, BRIERERE
SEfERE, VT ND T, BB x, SRR UAERERS, . ERx, o
MR T B U BRBERGWEx, N a~< A ¥ UM ERE R+, JA L A*, B L A*
FRAUINIOTEREE BEBEDBICEL
A TV, FEEL T L

2. ERIBEONK

BERBRE (ER)

AVINIOFER GBEMTHRE) ATz P (BA VTN PR IUHEA VTV P58
FRYMEZBR<) * '

PMREER BEATHE) : RS UAVARGE, MREREES, ABRMLYE L 2 BRE S,
RIMER I, AIE, FROF, RRIEAIBE, ZERMEFR LA, BB ~oSrF =T TR T IR

REER CAEACHRE) SRR mEREIox AT AR

MERREER (AEMTHRE) BRI 7 IVTRIME, R~V SATAVABIYE, REaVE—~,
R G

ERER BEMTHRE) 77 IV7MR (U 2RERS) | BRI (BB B IEREIE S 2 R <) *,
A 2T T ARk, BETEREE I

ERER (AR TRE)  X=U ) VIMEMRERERIE, AT ) VIERET B RERIE.
FEA A el B FER A

EE1AREVHICRET SEEFHBESTED D ELUE

REUEER BUREDLICRE, T2 71 VREW) 8K 3 8 KU EORERR ORGSR (50 72iME
MUFBRERRBICER T2 b0 & kR<) | BERURE UIKE

B. AT A VLV RTLIZE ABRIEBEMEZAEEROBEDOTR
ZHARREE

BA 7 % (H5N1)

RIFFEE Y —_A T ADRER & 2R D IRSR




"RV R B ORI O~ M T LT TS EN IS TR (2B R s (ST
R D VEBERC N OITH AT T NCIFBFA L4 4 (2T
* RN AOE RORLD BT 20882 >\ ASE D) H R E10 D OB 1L (TH

HEH O B L U HHE

( e N A A & %
EEE
[ 1~ F
€245 CHRES TSI RET) U QT 0 X
BN R YA YR A 3 - (T3 " HU) KT <B4 #
(Tl M2 ( T E &
[Ers 24 o] THEE 2 M CSOH) SR ER R ( Ty HE W (-
(FHE 7l ") FH UL HfE - QROTETHEEWH.| CHFEART) (G4
) K W (Tl Y ) E S Y - (Sor BT ST S%-  BOK-| [VRL2VERO
Wi  WE- { o (R ") FRE L | 2FOITLRA]
(I IO "dNVT "L AT 4—2+80d “(LIN+IDd D) BlE G H "B IR 3R YRR T e R o (AR B/ HEH) PV T - 3hdH - % ¥ @ |w
(r 1D "TOVA “(LI0) BEE T SR ¥ ( TYIR) B SRR IR MY QAU BUERE . YU QT R
{ 1M @% "Nenz/ 7HD1'Vd 'V 'VHIY "VIH “HE) HEwg. |  [M2L2vE0 | ¥ HIRE Y 3R e [CeX ) yESE. G-
( IO " LI MHTY FRLAIRTE) o CHEE] o VD )M )L - e - £
a | DRI IR EHWEG| B o4 W oW ( ) WX
H H E:d HHEHY ( I EG S AT ) 1ok
( ) Y ( SR S T 2B
(q 1o Ly A BERRY IR - (BN AEEE) S RE R | [MRL2vEO |
"UKFH BV L Ao L7 s "V TH D VST “dI “96E) T Y4 (B "0 " AT BB 2T - (H AU Q) A SCREE - | FC—0% £ R
_ & E ( TR Q2 “HRUFEE B NCEBH) MR - WIGHERS - M- G| BB O KHE
(R L3 10 = S o e ] - e (RNORYE L) B
( ‘ON 19T) BALL0 H B = H X ¥ ¥
H H % H H BB [N ) HEHL40 E] R T
H H % ~ H H H ]td Y 4 &
Y W B O (ch &% B i) W H B E- HYEY Y
(A 1HOX " —LAME " — L8 3k S (BEne)
H(FAE ALl PN CRERHEE T [ S REHFY] T Y F VIHEHHGIE
M XL P Y Bk Wk CERE WEY) B %ol O BB
( JHIMREEE. (B %) FTHEF| UWROoFH e R EE UL AR [l Re 5 =1 94E]
(& “#) FTME. LLUr - - B SARYN - WHLATALAY - (H# L ) @ BB
(I FEDE S 94 [Mane & 1)) R YED 0ROV FAEI S H ML (2 %) ng Ho|F

RIRMAEYREIEER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

(M H() B TR RO W IR S b T L) Tl TREMETE  TRAS B TRARE = TR TR —

4 (72)

(K> oOH)

UoOodooon aooo-o000-00o0d Uo-00-00o
(SN SR E Y QTS BT A—=laRpy NEERE(E

4=



<BSEBEEBHR>
REMEYREIER - B O<EE>TE

DREMAEYRHER - By &, M5 RETTZeT
(M) IR BWEERTEET — 2 02 BHT
% LR, BARICBIT 2 AREE L 72 1 3ERES
TEELBRELES O B, ZORETOE
NOMBERES & CEEREDBEY L2 F Lo <[E>
EEAHE WS, oY TAR, 0AEIAS
WHREEREIN-0T, <FESICE LI ED -
72T L ERBRTHIZ G,

19804E 3 R¥fT0 TH#, % 1 5 oR&ERIE, B
FOHEETSR (FHF) 7 A AV RARREEE (V1L
AR OHFEETRETHD (FRE4—VEH),
EERRMBEBEHREEETH o7, 19814 4 ALK
BEEEELRHFREDTZ I SB NI, FiFLHE
T AV AHIZ 7228, 19844 6 A iz B L ARE AR
WEBL-oT, THH) LEb2 L3>,
191F I Y A VAR OFE & L liFhkE ok
FoThroTH B,

DA I AR S BREER I

19924F 6 iz FHtOMBER T, 74V AH
B TRREEE, L AMERICR Y, 2 0¥EBD
— DI EN O BYE M OB IR Z BT 5 & & 28
BRI h T, TH#H OREHATIEROEBL k-

o EROMEN D 5 BT, WRGEEE LIMEZEE L O
laboratory epidemiology 28FEIC 7 % DIFLARD T &
ThHotz,

BWEET -y 2EH T2 LS CHECR DR, F—
Y O'E quality TH %, 7 DHRERMKEDHER: - 17
L2370, FHEMAPSNT 2 BEMEY B
mastdb b, ZOEEICY ANV AFEL 55 i
WIS SN L 72, REEBE I, WERELEED
HIEL 7,

19924F 9 Az i, BN LT 2 & FEF Lo
FE&E~BELL, 2hET, THH) OREZELIZ
MBS & AR THILFETHeTWD R, SEFik
HUFETTbND T ik, MBS L OEFIE
o, MEZESOEREREZ, BEORERTED
WETH %,

19934 1 HB» b RERFOERE#F L2 L S 1
Rotz, THE) OFELBLEIZE DT, WAL
A ADBERZTEE nfectious Agents Surveillance
Report, TASR) & L7z, —HOED bW HAFEX
ZLlhwe, BRILAEW= 27 v AOEEBICERI L
DTLERBLL, XEZ T1352757 (B%) -1
Ay =Y QR ORTEHE TVE— 1 OfARizc
Fi1 bR EEENE) 25FoTELL IS L,

XFBEODFEART VLI TRLL, ¥—7—F
I, FAEFE TRV O THEFZFEI XS Lk

RIEMAEYIREBER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010.3) 5 (73)
(TRRL A, &85 13 THRE, BE) 1K), —H, &F0
BEFHEEECI VWIS, TR 2 EERFERELI
L7zo Tt b human; & TA person) & IZXXFETHEW
3V, Tperson-to-person transmission; & TA—A
BIE L LTz, D THD5, BRI OETESE N &
HWBHICNERZHEICF 2y 7T 2DR3YARTH 3
2, BFHRZFOb 0TI, 20F =y 7i3HL R
B AREEDS D B,

B CORBEARBEH 7 — 2 BERIC LD —T o —
FMETRIERF AKX LN T WY, ThiEd v
A UMb T 2B AR E NIz, 1994~6FICHRE T
—ERHFDBIMEBTH > 54 VEMORTHED 5
N, ZOBBIEFEN W TINTE 1 B H b 2HbFAs
B4 0 WISH-NET %o CT&Md 5 2 Lick o,

<RE>ORPEERMICT 20T, BEEEZME
¥z, WFTTkbh T aEREOEHEIZESN TS

b, Th b, BFEEFMFKEOFRRKME S, 2K
BIEDIRFEARTH A VIV U IAL VR, T
BYANLR, By IANR, Jav4 R (SR
BRI A VR EREENT) RETH B, 198241
WBESEEED THEPEY —_ A 5 REE) 1L,
F L LTUNRBIBZEE R TOEEDBEFRERIR
BT b BEEBRE KON T WD (1987FE 4 »
I 14 k), Th 5 ERTORERM B HTIE S
WRERES I N TV, 26 DOFRKZ, BHEE
TdH 5D HBRBED S DTH 5,

FRREY: FEE R BYYETH L, %, =4 X
7V 77 EOREEEERS I R vn, Lichio
T, INGREREED BEFRKE LRBEEROEY T — 21k
FHICEZ LR VDT, ZO<RESPET RV L
BRETH - 72,

19964F 7 H, i claE I ARERE 0167 It & %
KEBEETHFEEHEIFHEL, Thz2EEE L TEDORK
PIETRIIRES BEb ol TOEEIWZRE W
ZE T, TH# 1~17% (1980~964F) oE#HiHE
% CD-ROM At L7z ZHITBEEDRBRYFEE TR D
WWEETH 5. 1974 1 HE52 5, BELEDORA < —
AR B0 THHR, 2 A4ML, 77K
(http://idsc.nih.go.jp/iasr/index-cj.html) DFHKED
BAfR L7z,

REEEREY I —DOFRRE

19974 4 A2 5 FHE TERLESSERZERAT (B
Wy LAMERICE D, BREEEERIT TREERE
ey —) LLTHHEE L, THH, ORERR
HIEFATR 2 6 I ZED b, REEEIIEET2E+E
EEERBRERNES Ltk b, BRYEICBERT
BINTORPORERBELZHEL TS Lithk-
7o MSEEHIL, BEBREOEY Lz o7,
ERZEND b OB BERE T — & OEFHEER,
KEDLERE Yy —ICBITL, ZOEFHERIE T



6 (74)

YUEFAEBHFE - B, Infectious Diseases Week-
ly Report, IDWR, & LTV = 7HEL Ko7z, 1999
£ 4 B OFRBGHEE DT T 1~ 4 EORSHE D ERE
BYE &SRy, BRe vy -2 7
A4 VERHERB Lz, INHEREER X C2%E0E
BB DBEFRE T — 213, 19994 9 H i BRI IC 5
T U 7o EHEEEEZE (Field Epidemiology Train-
ing Program) OWMEE»EHEE=Y—L T3,

DB & TH# Lo JERD LS,
BiE X, Bl —OREBETCRERET -2 D
FEEHERICa A v RO CRBICHKET 5. HBEFIL,
<KpEE>, Z oMb BT, WRERL 7 — & S5t
R E2BET 5,

W RSE R AT DB L WRH T, BYEE IR
RICET Bh o BERENHEE 2 X 51 hoTe, 4
vV oy, BRE HIMERBEEYE, HIV/AIDS
D<BE> T, BEHT I OIT LTz, 1997~20094F D
B HF 7 i <FFEE>ICHLY BT BGUEZ TR TAH D
L, AR 4B, BEIFFR 2, CBIFFR 1E, #&
BolE, =3V 7 3ME, 5 I 1M, FEElME, &
HIE 1B E05% %,

Bbobic

IR DI FEE DL EIIBREOBEMR TH % 57,
BEAEL L CEET— 7 2he L CREESEE RIE
TREZEMERD, bo L bETH B, HIV/AIDS @
PR ST EEH BEFERNRROEBE LR L
T 5D, BPERBEIML Tw 3 HIV &by
iE & DR ALY TR WED, BREHOFICHE
ThsH, fE%E, FHEBEERSEEAILTWE L
BEAZ, BBELIFAEZBAEERENDHD, 1~3
HRBRMEOF TRZDDDOTH B, 2~3FIL—EIZ,
BEO<FFE>A2BETD LWLV,

<FFE>X, BHT B EN O BGIE DBIR R T DR
FEERLIZDOTH Y, BEENKICHHAD S DT
Hb, CEHDIE, ARICBTZEBELRBYFET R

DEFOBALBTD 5, kI ICBEEV Lzv,

EN R YER ST A ERT R
RELTFRFZR L &

<{SERGEIER >
FUDIE-—WEMREBERATLIELDOHEREILH
7> 7T
(IASR Vol.1 No. 1, 19804 3 BRITDOEEE)

MAEYBEERO v 2 7 LMUICE T 3 BFEPEA51979
(FAF54) FEXEREL, BFEELSHILE 7, T
Of&FEE 2 B, EfTEES® 5 EHE, MEKRK
LERBREL, EREFTEELFIT L CEEEMI
(W) 7oy 2 &FICHE LT, EMEOFHHEIT-
7ro ZDREEREZT - - 1980FEREER WE 1 B2,

RIRMAEYREIEER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010.3)

IR SRR —RER — i sher

BB BIFIR SR T LA BT3B REE
LS4 SERIE 1AM

POLREIR {~2 AZRED

AFUHEY P REASBSRT AR YT oo PRPELLE <o 1
(BR 525 19795 8\5 19805 1S 0\H29) amr/#‘

MRITIT 9112

mREst #E/F%m: g eEEst (0F1H )
BRI R Arsf H R Er (0% 7#) T

TRA T BRIBAEZ.
B ek
v SPIIRITE
2B

o BB

/"7‘?%

TALRED TR (1L R E EE/%{“##(’??#ﬁMvofn,q) : ...
TBE 7420 FRRITEERRSEST ( o ) - .7
TRl i Lo ERETEERSIE ST (fﬁ%ﬁ 8047 2/59 -9,

GBAEETE)

S 12

10.11

AATRBMIRE R T 6MenBRITY > 2
PE UE

AEREER S = X T L4 § 35 Rkt
BBRSARE R L, EHEEHADPEIZES Fo 2
DMHFRILE 26, FIFEFLL SERF . ®E
HRGERDL. FEEFEFNEDT L BEF
b7 0w 7R L 7. RiER e £
e ¥R ES > EIPSVFREEH (&1 A
B DAILRT~2B%) SFL6? F 186 E
LT BEYTBRETHZ @22 LTHEL
5. BF oBiLisd » Lot Azt ) LEGY
[CBREFZIEZE RS,

ko bl Rl & 6 > e R B
NRENR 2R FOREEIH, ¢ 2212 RH
Witz 2 bE. Befdluve Lv\u 2
AN R EURD 3 N3, Tl 300kl
BieR305. 523 ftak T EdhHlad

REXEE B. TUOEDYF 1 DHBREMAENT
S5l G Tl S BIRAS 0 ~ >BREFY
BRIRWIER0 #5102, G LSRR SR HA9R
BEeEmiFEE23. {9HEealF- @
Y23 GBI FYBEL &8~ R dBahd
Y QGRS v E o EC R, LD

TEEL Y B2 REES T bk b b BoR I
RL 2 < BB #BI3E < FT—FlinBEIZ
EF 3. LB REBIEE T LIEZ
EPILEWEELT N30 2. IELTRE
123wB'53LB5. Lo\l SAUz i B, B
FHATE DN ISR L F OB <. BiE k<=
L5 R HILE 2 HEE Vot BEN
SBAHATEIZF 32 LOBRITR TN B 2 L
FAEBIMET 3 © B30 S15RESYEPHT E7F
D DS AT E S == 2 RIBBE €
FLAEBEHNSH 0

T LR RREN G 513 BEEAE £ R LT
1 30 PREFREA RIS 7 0 QAFRIFRIE
QIR FLVIIEH A TFNA BEELEH T
el \m'%/; AIEDBINE S oM
2 TLIEWEERE RS 39
RERTAEA D EL BT
SEITE 3. 2w :Hﬁf//m&aﬂ/ TJm.
DRt iBE 1 5% 2
N TR AR E RS 7
DALz S 3ERBE 2A . T wf/s%ss L.
II-9. I>7a%on8ERae a8l
o JASSHEDH B0V, A& 2EF 23R
ThE2LQlEnTF/ 4BNEEL L 21139
DY Ao T EHFE L2 11 BETASKEDE B o

{1 —

TANZRI~289) 2WOTEIEDE LTEED
THERETHD, WEHDI ETHBH 5, HT ORI
EH oD, SHBIED - LEMMIGERTE S LI
TBHERES,

KEOLNHONDOFELETH - LMEYHRERHO2
Ef 7 s 27 LMD, Wil Z ZICEROERN TR -
2T, BECERE LY, L2L, IO EDLI %
FEREIND 201%, CLASBOMETH 6, —
HTRELOEIZWALDIRETL H 5,

T, SEO%E 1 BHAEREERIIOE» 5 8E0
BENTzo RIER D2 FHREMBIELD v R DB
T, 2L ZFHEKOMEEIREEZINA /L 5,
ZOE5HbDIEF—EBVRELIARE, HICLD
EbEETHozd, B E D OMEBCIEE L
SYEPELT, Lih o TRERBD 2L THER
BRVEVSERTIRIRL TR, SEOHEFIEH
FTC—EDOEEICE b, L LSBRIZETORESE
BERLBAMFLLLEZVEEZTVEDT, avtk
VY REBBELENHDLEERS, LrLEFRIZLTY,
BARITE» b REEOBHBENIE L, BE, LK
avs,; FKE, YVERIER EOWRTORRINESN
RITHICH B EPHBICRINTW S Z EIRERK
BT 5 LEZ D, 5, ENEHELZTS Ero
WIRITED Y —R—5 V RAICRERE B RETIX
A DD

TANVAREEROFIEEBAAELZE LTS




DO THEAMBED TR > W T DBRIZIRED &~
AT LTREDTORVY, EEEZRIEFLELTZ
DEIBRDDODDRERDH B0 E ) PIFSHEOMETH
5, MEOHFALZIBICHES 50T, 1~2H5T
SEREREEMNODEZ DAL LICEDE, TN
ADEEEORICREN, SBIBE1IEFERERT
LB, 1, 2 AFIC2w»TWwRIE, ERIZA
VINIUHIANREB Y IANVRICE BBEKT
bbb, 1FEEE2WMBE, Ta—IAVRAIE o5
vy A NVATIEOZEE DL WO EHIL -2, #iLb
HTHDD, SETCHRTRIZOOHINZ LD
BT T IANVAABDPEER LTV 5005, St
DFfTEELE LTV B AEEELSDH 5,

ESRVARE T Eat i e

U A VARRRETSE  FEEE

<HFEERBEEW >
RREREERY A7 LORIR & HRER

(=40%.5]

19894F 2 A 3 HO%E 2 MARBEEBE R LR FES
B W URRAERNERTY AT L0 v T4 1k
ICDWTHRE L TR, B L&, 3T 3HEE2RKT,
EOMEFHEICL D 19974F 1 A» 5 TEEHETR
WeEEwR A7 4 (WISH)y ofiflv 275 E LT
TRLEREBBRA V5S4V AT L) OEREH
Bl7z. ZD%19994F 4 H O BRYEREBIT 2 B % 2,
20004 1 HIcKREL A=Y a v 7y 7L, 5122006
F5 I3 TRPEREFTARTE AT L) LEDI
TEYEY —_A{ 52 X574 (NESID); o% 7
VAT L DEEEEEERC AT L L LTETRE
b, MO ENTH >z FINLTF—IX—RIT
X B EHOBH L L BUOAMASERL, 1 v —
2y PTARINIRRLBHBRH 7T — & CEHT 3
CEDHBEE oz, LL, £ L OREARE
ORIESRH D, VAT LWESNELEZ B,

RIRAIR IR X T L DHE

1. MEEEZE  BEREE L cBBAT 2T,
B S N7 EAR O &I RIR RS O FlE, MR F
BEARZ EOEAEE, BWHEER, WEME, &l
Tk, BENEEL L OEREER AT %, 2000~
2008 TIHEMIZIANR - U F v FT - 253
7 %512,400~18,5004F, MR - R - FERL2,800~
4,000 FE SN T3, 2009FICIEFNNVFI vy 74
YINEZ Y AHIND 2009 DEEIC LD IANVAD
WED341,200fFIc KRE ML TV B,

2. EMREREAE aFE2 50 BRAENR
OB L CBESHTETY, BHShRE
L ICEOME (HECEBRE, HEMM, #E
RS FT, BEBEL) 2HERAST 5, 2000~2009

HIRMAEYRIEIER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010. 3)

7 (75)

FETIREMITY A L 225300~1,3004, #HE 23200~
L00HFHE ST B,

3. ENAD S ORERREE &, BE, &
Wb e S hizmEEE2 AR TANT %,

4. REEREERSE A @ HIHF - REFT) © B,
ENFEG % & THREE RS X CEAG2» 5 0
BHEBARE AR TANT %,

5. ETFT—IOMER . T — I N—RICEHFINT
T =% % BHO L HICENRYERERT - REMEY
BHIEHEER T 14T >EEAR LT AEEZD £,
TRB) WRAT -9 2A2EFET 5, O, 7—21F
NESID A CHlRBEERIREIC 2 b, EEFRICEF L& N
%3, MuEbEPRELRGEAE, AT -9 2% {RE)
L, MR HERR R AR T %,

6. EORE : W NNy 5T TR 7—2 %tk
ERREOREER SN G, B, FR Sz ER
BE4EBRCHEREA VY — 3y MBI T 3, &
OFEIC L D FHOEH, BH7— 2 B ARIh %,

RRAEHIBERY A7 LAOMBESR

1. #ABERRAUTT—F AT, HD2VEA
NEERFOT—5 % "RE) ICTERWV BRTIR
EERTOERLE, YHALEIW T — 7 3R T,
I HZEYCEAEBRCHRAL T AR K LWIGL
TWwb, 207, NESID HToNEIA 1 HEH,
A vy =%y PTORROARIZ 2 HiEL %25,

2. BEMERLFAFAETY AT LE OEERENF
EAREFEDNTWERW  (REFRPEEREOT -9 %
AT BT 2 EHEENEE ORELIEM SN
MBI EEIhTw vt Bbn s, Z 0ok
RAE OB D RIS 6 T5915 56 Tz LHllEFSS
%\, MEBELEICEEOHKEREZEI LI LDE
B2 AT 2B H 5, HHFO A SELE OEE
A OB, L REARRHERY AT L0745 % b o
ERFICED T Te D I BBEREBAFTE S 27 LD
T2 L OEEWA AT ABEND B,

3. T—IANICREEEZET S . NESID £ 0
METH 255, BAETFESy b7 —2 (LGWAN) &
HTOT 72 ADEFT B RERICIZ L ARy 205k
WGBS 2%, MEEYESI AL T 3RS W
DT, WATRICIZZBOBIERIC OV THERT>Tw
B0, MEEBEIRD - Th b BBt F—2
EATIL T3,

WERARHIER Y R T LADRNERE

REARHERES I W THEREEOEB IR, BE
BRIFESNBVESLH 2, BREBETcoRED
Eo o0& %D T5-0lc, BRYEEICED (g
DOHIFHZIAMEICT 5720, BREPHELTAED L,
L E N B BN H B,

ERFEEEGNC O TOBERPHEEH D> 5 +58 5
N WHIFS S v, Fiz, b BIBETHRE L 7254



8 (76)

DREMEOHED, o BiaHL 5 Z20EHICOV»
TOBHEIELNRWT EHRSBN,

HWFELE O REIL L, FEOEDLYHTYRT
LADF—F AABEHZ 2 EEBALNDG, WEH
WEDEBBEE DR, AT LDV TOFHEED
FBcfToh b &5, BROEZABEND 5,

VAT LREBOFEIRD v, BEMEDENG
BOMEBEHEELSICB VLT OHIFDL S VAT LikE

DEENT IAHEIN T 30, BRERHER
AF LM NESID O T RF Lt oll bhb,
NESID &6 DR 6 W7z FEOHF T, &b iz EEE
BHEHR Y A7 L OWEICFEDE - T T RWIRITIC
b5, WG LOEERZBFOTCLLX DB LI, VAT
LWEDBELIEMIC DO W TADE TOBERBPLETDH
b, ZOHERESFZ, VAT LWED D DT EE
BIzo%IT 2 EBRETH B,

BHEEWIOREGREZRET 20T, BEGlOADE
WTH DI OMHBIIARHETH b, 2T
FEEREET L, 200, AT 2120 T
TEY 2 BN Z2 W56 5, EEFAOBRINGE
WY AT LADBKG AR, HYEOEEENSERT
50T, VAT LEEORELBUBETHY, IESGD
H - HREOTFE - AEDPHRE AT 2RI TIFE
BN CH 25, [FROZHETH 5,

F&oH

HORFE D3 b T YR E v & — 2 Y L OREER
HIEWRY AT L & BRYPEREE MRS X7 L OWT
DERER T2 ARG L, BFBRREERE > & —
TIHERYEREBAFES X 7T L 0ARZHEHY L, Hf
PR EARIEIER S X 7 L oA EHE L T3 BB

RIRMEYIREEER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

BH D, BYENKICEREEPT DL, WH D
BHRELETEIEPBETHY, N—F - V7 T
HTOE 5% 5V AT LEEICOWTHEGHR L Balk
THICHRH T 2HELDH 5,

F72, 000 ICHKE LNV FIvI4 v TNy
¥ A(HIN1) 2009 i & T, 74V ABHIFEH A
BL, BHOEEEDSRERD 5~10f5L 75 b, MDD
B &ERE Y, BRYH OR IR A EHRE Y 0 W5 <&
H O BHNIE B D WRISFTR W T w5, BE
I & RGBT AT 5 72 21, HUBF & ORI 0 TSR AL
RIS <27 — 0L ROMNETH B,

ENLRGSETT TR R ~ & —
REMAEYRHIERESR

<HFEBEIFHR >
BEMEYERBRERL 77 LY AEY T —

[N BRHERRZRRT (BRYeR) 8 &k OHbT & R IT5eRT
() IEEMEYEMGRESEZE Licky b7 —
7 EWMHRLUEE L T3, M &EENED 2w IE
TIC BT 2 AREEDOFLW AR & LCOEE %2
fFoTwWBH, B2 DHFDR T R TOREMKICET 3
MERMEZMREREL, ELTWL 2L RRETH B &
WHRPD D B,

DS BRIICRIET 270, BEMEYENT
BLEL T 7LV RV —EEBE T, BEISLY 7
Ly Re vy —HIEEI LT B, BEEPHENEE OB
FARIC & » T ORFERT) LEE, HifeER#ES
OLRE6 Tuy I 6&L 1 >SS (EERE
CkoTidl Tuy 25 2 DOWMEFBSM) L,

=1 BLI7LUREVE—LEFELER

L7y Ly REVE—4 EHEHENER

HeanNy Z— [ 37 2 3 L R A AR ST T R AR A TR
F A R 2 v & — A
liﬁ%rﬁ%ﬁ74wx%‘%

= TuayAI)LA

P B SRR REF SR T B 2 —

FAER EShVAR2 fﬁn%#é@%ﬁ

TT ) UA VA E LR ST E R v —
VIZFIVT cEHAK - AV U XA [ ST R GE I JE BT R 25 R

LY ERE ] ST R A SR T A B — 0

TR A VA (ENLRYHERFFERT 7 A VA —EB

JagA A [E ST Y E I Su AT R ﬁmﬁﬁ/&~

NER S8 R E SRR ST AT ERE R

FEz REET B R %?&iV77V/X%
BRI - S [E ST RRYYERFFERT ¥ A /L A8 =R

AV TN E SRYYERI T A o~ 7 YT A VARG

&
AN

VR —




EEET->Tw5s (FfiR—VF1),

F7: 16BN, FEREROREELABRE, &7
vy 7 OB LRE RN oM, mEARES
DR LS, SR BT s BREOBRESZ TH B,
KIEENC L D, BIR—VR 1 OBREEII WX, &
Tay 2 ICREERTS 2 LT RERSSIE LD
—DRBFEET B LITE>TWV5,

WEBLIZ 7Ly 2y —DEEH LTV B, T
CHEIBEEMLTOIRRTH 2, FRLI 7 L
VARV —RIAOHEER T BECE, BETD
NAWEBEYERHEEOL 77 LV ARESB &
VCHESCBWTIERES L, ABsh s, HEOME
BELT, OXREFO-DDOFENBLNTED,
DEIMT R EER T LV ARV Y —H7-b DFEM
BLTBL, Q—oDHHIRAERDOL 7 7LV Rt
YE—ELTEHLTw AR S, ABSDETE
LR BMEMPHEEE L > TETWBI L, BT 5N
5, L&L, L7 7Ly REeyy —2BRENEICE
VT, BT L T OREFEB O FRBICR I L &E
BREL, SBLERERIETOIMBEND B,

ESBYSEMZEFL 7 7 L AREE
A NVAE—EE AR

<ISEREEER>
PTF/IAIWALT 7LV A

TT7 A NVABRIECE T 2 — AT REL
T, BEYERICE D { BYER B ML T 5 R
ZYE OSSRV E & OCIAT I ARIEA 5N T %,
b FHIRGWE L, BRPE QR ERMETE - o7 L T—
RERSCEREGRE CHERRHE T Lick b, B
JEOHEB L VEALZFTET NEEPETH 2,
FEHEFAEIZTEEE D Surveillance TH b, WHO I &
% L, Information for Action & SN TWw53, WK
78 (action) KHF2RVRIF—_LF 2L
BAR,

TTUANABGIEEEZ D L E, BEFAE E
D & 5 IR - 247 L CERSC BEERE I ERiRt

REHEYREER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

9 (77)

THERETHAID, T—_A T VABRFIHE S
(lewic, BROZIFTHI2ER L EEBRE~D
T T A VARBREEDERE & W FEE (TASR 29:
95, 2008) IOV T DHBELHPEETH S, 77/
TANVAREB X CIMERIC k> CHERIITERD
FEELEEEIERZS (IASR 29: 93-94, 2008)
EERRAMT ARETH D, ZOHHEIH - THD T,
B2 TR TIC oW GET A NES 2 nWE S, &
7o, MERRINLFHET 7T/ 94 VA2 TIE,
ZOJRER L UVEERIC OV T MR L, FHE
T2l OFELE & CTATRILOHHB 2SR 2 W EE T
b5,

FEEIZH LW T T/ 74 VA MERCH % 52~54
EIHERD b, D 5 5538 & S4B S HAT I A s
RKOBEARE LTHRIT LTV B T LS ICR DD
2B, FDS5L, HMABIZ O W TN I B 05
EVBLETHY, DHEEGRIERELZ LD SV, £
S3EZ DWW T 22T & A%V v @RIk EEIE T
H—Egl 2 FRF>0T, WET T/ VAV A5B3/22L L
THRS T LREZ TS, B3EI2VTIE, RS
(Aoki K, et al., J Clin Microbiol, p3259-3269, 2008)
B & Walsh 5 (Walsh MP, et al., PLoS One,
e5635, 2009) 23 LT\ 5, 548U, Ad & (Ishiko
H, et al., J Clin Microbiol, p2002-2008, 2008) i
FoTtHEENT WS,

INoDREREE LT, 20004 7THICTF/ 940
AL77VvrvAkryy—TEERE (FI0EEEME
VEATERS) KRBV TEEERR L. ZOYERE
k> TCHMEPHENRTH L, AEREERE S
TERE & L CENBRENI ClRERE.2T- T
W5, B, X 0EFEICS3B LU S U4 LR
ZEETE 2 LAMP %2138 L 0T, £HK
L77 Vv Revyd— (F1) 2BUCCHEZEML
T T 2 FETH %,

Bl 37 R RET SO B E R 2 ~ & —
BARA MEMEE

®1. 2E6 IOV IDTFT/ 94 INALI 7 LY REVE—

X oot HYE
JeHEE - AL - 3R R RO ERBERL 2RS0T &
B - - {5 - R R L 2t v 5 — ER)IETR
g - Atk BHRHEEREN S & — AT
Bl RBRIF SLARAE R ERT I 5
FE - M NI FTER s =
oM R R A BRI SERT —IHER




10 (78) JREMEYREHER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

<R >
SEEERMEENS DB ESNEBEIYT7ILITY
P14 JLR (Victoria Rif) — @A™

20104F 2 B, EREEMETICE W T2009/103 —X
YHIHTOBEA VI VI YFIANRIC & BEM
BYERDBH D, YA NABDEI N D THET 5,

FETARENIC D 2 SHEEOFS 7 S ZAT2H1H
koA vy BE (REZH* v bick3) T
DREEPBREI N, BHICIZZ 5 R4 4 LDKR
& &7, 5 HEOEWMBAHOEEMS L bhiz, 20
%, 2 5 HiciZMA 2 5 AN TI34 D BEAE RO HERR
INTz,

WEFRRTIC I, REBW Xy bTA 7V UY B
oW hz-RYHEEORER 2 4ok (HHEHR
WK - BER CWIR) PRA S 7z, MDCK #ifgc
T AV A B R EE, #INEEE 3~ 4 HT CPE »#
BINz, TOIANVAEEEBERICNLT05%E
VE y bRIMERE F W 7 ARIMEREEE (HA) #BE%fT-
7o & 25, HA flild256~512f%% R L 7z,

Z T, ENLRYSEMERT & b B S T 52009
/0 =X A v I NI VI IVAEEF Y MiZT
FRImEREEEIH (HI) BRI & 2 BBIRE 21T - 7z
FEER, DBt 7z 2 #RiZ P B/Brisbane/60/20081iE
(FEAfi 5,120) 12X} LT84 HI 40 & 80, ¥t B/Ban-
gladesh/3333/2007 IMy& ([ 2,560) 12X L <44 HI
fiil0% xR L7zo —7, ¥ A/California/7/2009(HIN1)
pdm If17E ([ 5,120), # A /Brisbane,/59,/2007 (HIN1)
Mm% (F 640), #i A/Uruguay/716/2007 (H3N2) I
& (H 2,560) clxwdind HIfli<l0OTHb, o
XNEIMIEIBEA v vy AL LA (Victoria
R LHES N,

WE2008/09y — X v, MFFFLATIC CHBERIE S 7z
MEHHRO BRI V7 VT vy 4 L Z30kEIF TR
T Victoria BT, 2008/09y —X v EEX v FHLB
/Malaysia/2506/2004 178 (& Effi 1,280) 12K LT
HI 8045244k, HIfH1605% 5 ¥k, HI 32025 1 &k &,
HI iR BB A bz, 72T, SESEES
2Bk b LB/ Malaysia/2506 /2004 I17E 1o x4 % HI FRER
2RATE A, HIffIIZ 2 Zh40£80 (2009/103 —
R UHUNE L HFER) ©, EELRICERTH >,

WEEDBEDMED 5B, 727 F VEEERIEADD
DLEENDD, Pl EHIVEMIcO VTR Y 7 F

¥ (77 FURIZITERIN) OEEEN S - 7. AIE

Bl 5t D VIEFIIEEIEY 2 F >~ OBRERE (20094
10-118) bk dic, 77 F v EBOEEC D
b5, RS IEOBRKENEETH S L Bbhi,
7o, BEA VNI VT ORTIRELE X, Sk
A VINZVTORITPBREINZ I L6, 55D
EREE OB IR ETH -1 5 252l L, F&E

BEcEEL TV ERY,
T TR AR BT SURT
AEMTF MERTF
TR EEA DT A AR
®INEZE B %
B E S IRMGERL R
KEZV=v o RESFEMN

<HEiEH >

FALY®D Ulm &LV Neu-Um IZBIFBLIART
Fi DEEFIREE, 20095128 ~2010E 1 B

20104E 1 H 5 HIZ Ulm KFWPE & b MAEER~,
Legionella pneumophila MiEEE 11 & 2 @K OHH
R BEBABE L Z LB 67z, 1 H22H DK
FTHLEH 5 2 & T6EFISHRER TH 2, PEHIZ
BESBEDFA VEEHICH 5 Ulm & 5 »id Neu-
Ulm ATV B, 2 THVT WV, TRTF
A4V ANT2T~965% (FFRMEETR) TH-o7z (R, 1
H2Q2HECIKHAEINZZEBEDIZEA LB AL
(61N), ZDABEEE (FHEEZ S BERE) 28
ICREIRE O & LY AE ST b, 404112009412
ADOBBOEICHBL Tz, RERBRICABRL 2B
FiZ 2HERBRE, TRCEBEERH -7,
KREFRBEICABE L 7241610 5 5, 3541 CHEL, 3041
TIEWE, 1160 CHERE 5 2 I TR, 2761 TP RHRIE
R(BEEL, IR, BHEE, M) sRosn, B
FRZTNTHE X MEETRBELRD, EENHE
HRE (27094 F, Hrwid7vtuax/ oy
Dl LB 14ARKRE) B ez, 4 501F A TR
WBNETH o7z, 4T ABBEERR~8 HTHT
L7z (55 263 A TR SR & 2 I REHEE Tlak %
FFTWi), ZOMOREHOEHEIREICLDE
HWicEE L, 1 H22H £ CIERE L 72 BE&E O ABRH
BohifEiz0.9H (4~16HOHEE) Th oz,
FEFIESR M L VA 25 BREEFIRESBICHE - T2,
2FHRPFURBRE P RERREC &X D EESIT S N,
BEDIF LA EOMAEYENRE X Ulm RO

X

Age and sex distribution in patients with Legionnaires’
disease, Ulm/Neu Ulm, Germany, as of 22 January 2010
(n=65)

20

3 Female
=1 Male

Number of cases

50- 69 70-79 80+

0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40—
Age groups (years)




\ ,@"

% J

EMEMFEELZHART TR SN, BEMICLY A
F I MR BEDLN T BEITIX, L. pneumophila If17E
HlzmHds4L7 7<=+ (Inverness Medi-
cal) 12 & 2IERHRE 2 SNz, FERIZEEGERE
(Biotest) THERBINBERI Nz, BEZ OO
MR BRI BCYE B CREE I Nz, VT 2 I
Dav=—130xold DI 7 v 7 AELEETIHBEEG]
STz, BERESFRAIZ A L TiE, Magna pure system
(Roche) T DNA i &, mip BEFE2ENE L
72U 7W& A4 L LightCycler PCR 237 &7z,

WEYFEREO 2 S0 TXTOBHFIRFIER
M, 1040C MR ERBRDS L. pneumophila 125> T
PCRGETH oz BEDHHRARIZE, 20 —TF
VHUE (MAD) A8 Knoxville (MAD 3-1 TR X
NBHPRREREZRED) THol, 16S rRNA EE
FOMEEFTIREIC K v, 38X L. pneumophila &
9% DHEAEER Lz, CThETDETS, 1HkDE
BFEIPHREZ N ST62 TH - 72,

¥R X CREFE X, Baden-Wirttemberg # &
U Bavaria D MEEROZEE2%1F, Ulm & Neu-Ulm
DHITHRICE b &z, BEORERMS & O
RIS OB HIE SR OB Bk &, BE OBk
R U CERORAEETFTH 5, BSHDH
Tk b, AREH, FF0, 2R — VRS DRBK
BRI DOV T HBOBERIZ 2P o7, Ulm & 3%
Wi Neu-Ulm WFEATW B2, ZZ TRV TR 32,
S L 7e 28 @ L T Tz,

REGNE A Y TRRO LV VA 2 J iR O FE
Bl role, ABHIZEL C, MEYFHNHREC X
2 MR R MEPREZW, B X CEEYFOIE LR E 553,
EMELOWE L EHICEE BB TH 5 LHEEZh
Teo WEYUFBMOBEER, BEFEEZEET -0 0HE
OFlE, EFRAOMEDEM, T ToMBRER DS
& BT 2 DICMETH -7z, THETDET B,
EEEHERBERRE LtibhTwd, LY 55
ffigk OERBERE, BrOWEHIEREROAVWEWS T L
DAREN & b EE I N7z, EFERIE 1 HIBHOA
PBeEEELRBOEM L U TKRE L, T OERERIC
BT 2 L B aMED 5 DEFBHNIDEE I N
72\,

(Euro Surveill. 2010; 15(4): pii=19472)

A1VI5 Y RTOREOFBHEICEELEAVE
ARG & —RBREEDERFEE

A r¥uansg— (Campylobacter) &4 v 75 v
FEY 2= XThotdb—ROELMEEETEDER
FRERETH 5, FVE D T BRYREDFAE 1T 19904
REEE X D DERICSH 228, B Euny s —Eg
SE VI INER T, 20094F 13 R BN 255 D & Nz,
v ERNT - BEEICIIA, RES TR

REMEYREELR Vol. 31 No.3 (2010.3) 11 (79)
F, ROUEOKZEHPEEL, BENCEMTH D,
RO — BNz ERIZECEDR Y T RFERNE DB
DEETH S,

2009FF R CNETIL, A VISV FTDIIERD
RNy =ik B ERENEMFKE D Health
Protection Agency (HPA) &Iz, 205 b
NEMITEPLA NS v ETORFERHRY—©
RE (=2 Vv %), 1EFARERTHD, AFH259
ABBERE LTz, 11EFlOS 5 9EH (82%) DEM
FEIREOINE (8 EHI»E, 1EHITEN) O
VT 2 EENTORELEELTEY, ¥FRTO
FHNIFF oA L —DBIE LEREL Tz, SE07 —
SV TEICRBITIEREELOTRIND I LIZ, K
BOIFH V7 = 272387 ZEMNIICE - LBT 7
RUORTaHFABICI D TILLEZETWT L
Thbd, W EBRNT I —BYFEICB T 5 gD v
7 2 720387 IR L e B RN EFFAE D EIA,
1992~20064F 10 9.5% (95FEHI+ 9 FEH) 2> 52007~
20094 FBIR R D 75% (2040 158 41) wwHEinL <
W3E, 23y kI Y FIZB T R B ETH
EIxhTws,

EDOREDWPLEY ORFIEDOTERAEAR L B L 727
YEBRNY S —RBYER L HESIN TV B, PIEIK
5L, BOMEONE L REOWHICH v EroNy
& —D &5 EERIFEL, Ao FHECIRK
BFICERELES, 20l ths, FFlED 2 0ol
T, REWEETEINERECETMATL L
PRETHZ, TLAOSTRIBEVILVERIRY X
TU7DOREICHEELCE -, 7 —% U v TEED
HEERIhooEREICER L, W2 REsHE
BELLLBIC, BRI R 7E2RE 6T HI2, Food
Standards Agency DR L TV 2 EE IS HE
BH B, ZNid7z & 2, EROED FTWET 5 BIC
BOBEMADORZEFGRE C L, B0 NIKTIE I3
BELTTS 2L, ChARRBREOTIHEE &R, BE
BHCHLDREZTOCTA R Ed 20 EME, &3
WIRRIEQNEE T 2 L, WEETEYICERE S
BT ERETH 5,

(Health Protection Report, 3, No. 49, 2009)
(Y gt - &, B, B, £H)

<ERNEHR>
HZAE® HIV BZ% - AIDS BEORR
(ERi214E 9 H28H~128278)
FR224F 2 H12H
JE. 45 57 {4 e R TR s o S
FI120E T ABEEESZTERIA Y

(FR214E58 4 [94HR)
[#=]

1. SEoREHEIZ2009 (FRL21) 49 H28H



12 (80) REMEYREBER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010.3)
~2009 (FE%21) 4£12H2THE TR 3 »H.

2. IR HIV BB SRS 2440F (RTEIHRE 249
f, RIFEREREI2924F) T, ®FE126, DS B EM
235¢F, ik 9 fFT, BMIRTERB (275(F) &b
WA LTz H3EiE (2844F) Li3IEREB. &g,
AEl (156F) &8 X CRIERRE (176) X b,

3. ¥ AIDS BEHEHI8AM (RIFIREG 9614,
BIEREREA1104) ©, @®E24M, 2D 5 5 B8,
LM 4 R, BEEEETE (89fF) 8 X OHTE R REH]
(1044F) X 0D, ZFEIE (74) B X CRI4ER
B (6 1F) & DiEid

4. HIV B & AIDS B % & b¥ kFilRaE s
13 3284F TR K 1407,

[RRLiREE - FhZEDEAE]

1. FRHIV B

ORI BRI X 2 5 051704 (4 HIV B
EREBDONT0%) . Z D 5 515984 HAEEES k.

OB ERIMERNEMIC X 5 5 023458 (& HIV BH
EHEBDOI8%), 7DD b BT, &8 .

OERFITIF, Bz 20~30f423% |, 40Pl ETik
Bi[E B & OHIEFREH X 0 B4,

2. ¥R AIDS #3F :

ORI X % b 023404 (& AIDS &
FEHEKDIILI8%) o

ORMEMEEmMIC X 25 023260 (& AIDS &
FRERDIIBL%) . 7D 5 b BB, ik 3.

OFEBBITIX, Bic30f M Eic% v,

[E - EREHROBR (F21E108~12A)]

1. REFTC B 3 HIV fiidREFS (EE[) 13
27,8874 (BTAEIRIEERAA1,2384F), HIRMMSENET 5%
TR IS oM S (FEEME) 136,6044F (B4R R
HA8,5384F) .

RIS I B 2B (BEME) 1343,3764F
(Ri4EFIREHA63,4261F) . RUAERIBEEAIC HN, FLARRE
B3 - MRS L I KB

[EIm oL (FR21E 1 B~128)]

1. mRinfhsc (ERRME) 135,287,101 (Ri4EREE
fi&5,077,2384F)

2. 2056 HIV I - MRS IERRER ML (R
W) 131020 (RIEREEMLI07TH) . 1054720 @
P s GRERME) 131.9297F (RUSEREEME2.1074F),

E)

1. 25 4 ki HIV iR EGSPIFER D S
e BT H - 720, SEFREGBEIHE 202
720

2. 12B oEAEE, 128 1 HoHRI A X5 —
BHoicbhrbbod, BEAEEML 2h o,
BEYKEMDOH - 72 6 A & B LT HFlmREF R
DT In o Tz,

3. HIV Efe#, o4 XBEE L b ICRIES L ORIE

[EIEEEE & Fl Ui L7223, A oS & EE)
LTWBDT, FATICHEIED DS h o7 LIFE R B\,

4. HIV BHEEICBOLTIRORNA, =14 XBHK
BWTIZS0E MU LB EIL S, EoIAEm L
DL 5,

(PR FEERES (REKB))

(=]

1. SEOMEIRTIZ2008 (FA20) £E12H29H
~2009 (FRL2l) ®12A2THX TO 1 (U¥HA
T L RBEDEE o

2. PR HIV 131,008 Tl %E 3 iz,

3. F# AIDS B 134204 T2 2 AL,

4. AFHIL4284F (—HY 72 b £93.9¢F) Tk 3 AL,

XINETORER, F204E (BEME) <HIV
e 1,126, AIDS BE4314F, A5F1,557H,

[BRLREE - EME0OEIM (EIERE) ]

1. R HIV B

ORI EEmI X 5 D 056824 (£ HIV &
PERERORE8%) LS.

OB MRz X 25 0232094 (& HIV &
QeBEHEDORI21%) .

OEHTIE, Biz20~30R 5%\,

2. 33 AIDS B ¢

ORI EEmI X 2 B 0232024 (& AIDS &
ERERDI48%) LFS,

ORI X 2 D 0231284 (£ AIDS &
FHIREFDII0%)

OffFl T, Fic30mb Eicg <, Fiz30fRTkR
=t iIR

(7 - BHREHOBR (FR21E 1 B~128)]

1. {REFFSIC 81T 2 HIV HiideaEas (FEEE)
13150,252¢F (R4E1T77,1564F) @£ 3 (BERE
R 204E1T7,1564F)

2. MFMFHIF193,2714 (Ri4E230,0914F) TiEZE
3hr CEEEREIEFR204E230,0914)

xEH

1. Bi4EE LT, BMEAEHHRI27,00004F, HEE
H5337, 000 Uiz, 20—RE LT, #BlA ~
TNV OEEERZ A RBIEEIRETE RV,

2. REME - HBREBPEAS LT b5, il
HIV B - o4 X8 L HICHI4E & R L CEsd
L7ze

3. R HIV B#E =4 XBFRFDL A X
BEHOEA ML 72,

4. ERIFHIV - 24 R oW TOHEBEEZED,
EE7e MR U CRBBEIC PRI ED 2 RETH B,
B EIE, AACBWTIEERE, e nT
W D IERES LIk o o T, HIV HifkaE -
OB EBBICHIA L T2 & v,




FEMAYREIESR Vol. 31 No.3 (2010.3) 13 (81)
BIE R ICE DCHIVE S E - T/ X B &M (FR21E98288 ~128278) EERED

1-1. tE R - B SE R BIHIVE B # 1-2. 5 - BRI T/ XBER

B % = & & o Z i & &
EMM O TR 37 ( 2) 8 ( 1)] 45 ( 3) EMoMEaEa 23 C =) 3C 1)| 26 ( 1)
BRI O MR EAx | 169 ( 10) 1( =)|170 (10) FIER DM RS | 40 ( 1) - (C =) ] 40 ( 1)
FEEMER 10 =) -C =) 1(-) BT EMER 1C =) -C =) 1 =)
Bk - =) =C=)] =-C=) BFmkE - =) =-C =) -( =)
Z O fla 70 =) -C-=)| 7C-=) Z Dtk 2( =) - =) 2( =)
+ B 21 (. 3) - =) 21 (C 3) ;| 14 ( 2) 1C 1)} 15 (C 3)
& & 235 ( 15) 9 ( 1)|244 (16) & & 80 ( 3) 4( 2)| 84 ( 5)
( RIESIEAEBH ( YRIZSNEAEBEH
* R EEMRE ST
BT IS BB O E SN DB RBRSNEHHL0ZET
2-1. PR - FEER R HIVE R F 3 2-2. ER - IR TA R EEH
B % i & F B % ¥ & F
108E R - =) -C=)| -C=) 1083k - =)} -C=-)| -C=)
10~198% 5(C 1) -C=)] 5C1) 10~195% - =) -C=)} =-C=)
20~20%; 82 ( 3)| 2(C 1)| 84( 4) 20~29%% 2(C =) - =) 2( =)
30~39%% 100 ( 8)] 3( -)|103( 8) 30~39%% 26 ( 2)) 1C 1)| 27( 38)
40~ 495 32 2)] 2 =-)| 34 2) 40~498% 21 C 1)) 1 ¢C 1)) 22(C 2)
50i% Ll E 16 ( 1) 2( =)l 18(C 1) 50m% L £ 31 (=) 2 -)1 3¢ -)
;) - =)l -C=)1 - T B (=) - -0
& &t 235 ( 15) 9 ( 1)]244 (16) & &t 80 ( 3)| 4( 2)] 84 ( 5)
O YRIFENEAESBH ( YRIZSEAFBEY
3-1. PRI - B 2 3 def i HIV B 35 8 3-2. R - BRI A T A X BEE
5 % & &t g * & & & E
B =R 214 ( 8) 6( -)|220( 8) B =R 61(C 1) 2( =) 63(C 1)
b BN 4C 2)1 3¢ 1)Yy| 7C 3) 7 4 6C =) 1(C 1) 7¢ 1)
N 17 5)1 ~C =)l 17(C 5) T BA 13(C 2)] 1C 1)] 14(C 3)
& &t 235( 15) | 9( 1)|244( 16) a8 &t 80( 3)| 4( 2)] 84( 5)

= =
O IRFSEANEEBH O YARSNEAEBH

HIVEEES SUIA XBEOEER. 45, BRESRANBESRO R (ER21E12827HRE) 2THES

1. HIVEL R 2. TAXEHE
S ES S & &t g % Z % & &t

BRI OMEREa 2308 (337 ){1,338 ( 774 )] 3,646 ( 1,111) BRI 1,759 ( 244 )] 370 ( 189 )] 2,129 ( 433)
R O R Ef+ | 5912 (1 339 ) 5(  1)]5917( 340) IR O MR HEfR* | 1,692 ( 107 ) 4( 2)]169 ( 109)
FEEMER 49 ( 23) 5(  3) 54 (  26) HIEEMER 38 ( 20) 4(¢ 1) 42 21)
BrRa 17¢C  4) 15(C 7) 32 1) BFRRE 100 1) 7C 4y 17( 5)
T D s 209 (. 39)f 55( 22) 264( 61) Z D fthwx 133( 22) 29( 11)} 162( 33)
T B 1,047 (_323)1 600 ( 517)] 1.647 ( 840)| |F A 1,072 (308 )| 201 ( 134)| 1,273 (_ 442)

& &t 9,542 (1,065 )} 2,018 (1,324 )]11,560 ( 2,389 )] |& &t swrx 4,704 ( 702 )| 615 ( 341 )| 5319 ( 1,043 )
BRERFHEFICE&S
el 1421 C =) 18( )} 1439 (C )
( YRIENEAEBH
* WERENEMEST
wok B S ISR HIOHTE SN S BRLRBIAEHHLHEET
wiok [ MREREREELEREICLD20085FE5 31 HREDFERFHAZ L DRLEY
ik 1999 (FRLI1) 3 A BETORRELICKDTAREBRERI54FE ST
FETEHEH
BEFEEETROTEERSH(ERIIE4R1B~TFH21E12A318) 278%4
IAXFHEIESCEEREH(PRTHE2A TR ~FERIIEIFH) 5968
HRERFHEACSIBEREORERCER 6384

* TAAFHEESEICEIE, MR FERFEMIZLEBEHFLR]
o [MAREEREEESEREIICEH2008FE5831 BIEEDREH




14 (82) JREMEYREER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010. 3)

HIVEBEE B JUTAXBFOMER R ZBHEIK BERED
#® HIVER S E IAREE A=k # E HIVER 35 IAXEBE JaysRl
FF 8 HREB %  WER % HIVE#E I(XBF ] MR %  BER % HVERE T(XEF
REREY REHRER REREY REMER
deiEE 139 ( 6) 1.2 100 ( 2) 1.9 139 100 BWE 1me 1) 0.1 5( 1) 0.1
(1.2%) (1.9%)  BRE 9( 0) 0.1 3( 0) 0.1
EHR 37( 2) 03 21 1) 04 (TR 57( 0) 0.5 36( 0) 0.7
EFR 19C 0) 02 24 ( 3) 05 LBR 122 ( 7) 1.1 45 (. 3) 08
RS 81( 2) 07 8( 2) 09 wog 38( 3) 03 0 1) 02
MEE 15( 0) 01 17(C 0) 0.3 BmER 11 0) 0.1 100 0) 0.2
WRsR 17( 0) 02 21 (1) 04 213 167 EFNE 28 ( 1) 0.2 20( 0) 04
B#ER 44 (_0) 04 36 ( 0) 0.7 (1.8%) @aw  EEE 47 ( 0) 04 34 ( 0) 0.6 347 175
R R 448 ( 3) 39 272 (1) 5.1 EHE 24 (1) 0.2 12( 0) 0.2 (3.0%) (3.3%)
WHAR 18 ( 0) 16 143 (1) 2.7 EER 224 ( 17) 19 106 ( 4) 20
BEER 134 (1) 12 101 C 1) 1.9 EBER 8( 0) 0.1 8( 2) 0.2
BER 30 ( 7) 30 251 ( 4) 47 RIGR 30 ( 1) 0.3 18( 0) 03
FgR 555 ( 10) 48 383 ( 3) 72 EES AR 50 ( 4) 04 33( 5) 06
BHE# 4442 ( 83) 384 1467 ( 20) 276 RS KR 22( 0) 0.2 13( 0) 0.2 bl
TR 822 ( 19) 74 422 ( 5) 7.9 R 18( 0) 0.2 13 2) 0.2
FRE 61 ( 0) 05 42( 0) 0.8 ERBE 4 (1) 0.4 27 ( 0) 05 510 279
IS 92( 0) 08 39 ( 0) 0.7 7,347 3283  hiBR 114 (5) 1.0 61 ( 2) 1.1 (4.4%) (5.2%)
EHE 255 ( 2) 22 163 (_0) 3.4 (63.6%) (61.7%) 11,560 ( 244 ) 5319 ( 84)
ELg 23( 1) 02 2( 1) 04 (FR21412H27BRE)
AR 2( 2) o4 17¢C 0) 03 93 55 1. BEETFEFICLDEE -BREGE
EHE 28( 0) 02 16( 0) 0.3 (0.8%) (1.0%) 2. ( VRIESEREH(TR21EIA288 ~F/214E1282785) THD
IR E 69 ( 4) 06 64 ( 2) 1.2 * FEFR TR
B8 215 4) 24 138( 0) 26
EHER 626 ( 8) 54 203 (7) 5.5 1,075 561
=g8 105 (1) 09 66 (0) 12 (9.3%) (10.5%)
HEe 52( 0) 05 34 ( 2) 0.6
TERRF 163 ( 2) 14 77(C 0) 14

KIRRF 1297 ( 35) 112 389 ( 6) 73

EER 229 ( 8) 20 124 (1) 2.3

ERE 62( 1) 05 a1 (1) 0.8 1,836 699
LR 33( 2) 03 34 ( 0) 06 (15.9%) (13.1%)
BR 8 ds K UHIVEIL G - MR IR R E R 8 (EEHBEEEEMBMBNRE)
F R0 {445 [t 3 1054 ;3 ik i 44 52 141 %k [ IN#ERIBIE 1054
(BEEREH) ( YRZtE Lty (BREERH ()RkiE BEOHBE  H7Y
19874 8,217,340 4 1 (NDE 0.134 # 20004 5877,971 {4 67 (&) [3] 1.140 4
(FBFN624F) (FR12%)
19884 7,974,147 9 (1) 0.113 20014 5,774,269 79 (1) [11 1.368
(BBFN634E) (FR135E)
19089% 7,876,682 13 (1) 0.165 20024 5,784,101 82 (5) [2] 1.418
(FRTE) (FER144E)
1990% 7,743,475 26 (6) 0.336 20034 5,621,096 87 (8) [2] 1.548
(ERk24) (FRL15%)
19914 8,071,937 29 (4) 0.359 20044 5,473,140 92 (4) [2] 1.681
(FR3E) (ERL16%E)
19924 7,710,693 34 (7) 0.441 20054 5,320,602 78 (3) [21] 1.466
(ERLAE) CERT4E)
19934 7,205,514 35 (5) 0.486 20064 4,987,857 87 (5) [1] 1.744
(FR5%E) (FR18E)
19944 6,610,484 36 (5) 0.545 20074 4,939,550 102 (3) [6] 2.065
(ERL6E) (FRL195E)
19954 6,298,706 46 (9) 0.730 20084 5,077,238 107 (3) [0] 2107
(ER74) (TR 20%F)
19964 6,039,394 46 (5) 0.762 20094 5,287,101 102 ( 6) [2] 1.929
(FRI8%E) (FER215FE1~128) (EHIE)
19974 5,998,760 54 (5) 0.900
(FRL9%E)
19984 6,137,378 56 (4) 0.912
(FER105)
19994 6,139,205 64 (6) 1.042
(FR114E)

(E) -1986(RBFN61)E L. ERBMSEIELI-CEAEN D, 3,146,940 #. SHIBMEHH 14 (X fE0) &> TNS
HAREBNES JUBISEREBE O MRILEESh ., BAICEERShLN
- REAEIERE (CDULVTIE, 1999 (FAL11) F10A LY LERICEREL TS
+2009(FR2DEIE. 1A~ DREEELIA ~ 128 OFEMETEREL TS



REBEYREBE®R Vol. 31

<BEMEREIRT,. BERE b - 201063 B 2 BRERSH>
BRISIREXA R CHff - REERT) -1

No. 3 (2010. 3)

15 (83)

(20103 H 2AHAERED

20084

88 98

108

1153

20094
128 1A 28

58

Verotoxin-producing £ co/i
Enterotoxigenic £ coli
Enteropathogenic £ co/i
Other diarrhegenic £ coli

505 416
13 1
8 16
6 3

218
2

107 53 21 28
1 5 - 1
7 10 13 5

126

Salmonella Typhi
Salmonella Paratyphi A
Salmonella 04
Salmonella 07
Salmonella 08
Salmonella 09
Salmonella 03, 10
Salmonella 01,3, 19
Salmonella 011
Salmonella 013
Salmonella 016
Salmonella 018
Salmonella 021
Salmonella group unknown

10D 3 (3

67 (1) 35
64 35
21 10
81 68
3

1 1
1

=&

6
2
6
1
9
58
13

48
1

1
1
18 9
13

5]
=2

7
0 11
6 6 3 2
30 13 9 6
1

—_—
| — — © ~3 o 00 — | co

|
1

Vibrio cholerae 01, CT (-
Vibrio cholerae non-01&0139
Vibrio parahaemolyticus
Vibrio fluvialis

Vibrio mimicus

Aeromonas hydrophila
Aeromonas sobria

Aeromonas hydrophila/sobria
Aeromonas caviae
Campylobacter jejuni
Campylobacter coli
Campylobacter jejuni/coli
Staphylococcus aureus
Clostridium perfringens
Bacillus cereus

Listeria monocytogenes
Yersinia enterocolitica

Vibrio cholerae 01:El Tor Ogawa, CT+

| ot bt et > | = |

o
B —

oo
S R S e B Y= e N L

——
—_— D

oD DD

~ oA | o

—_

oo
— >
o1 wo |

o~
o
—
—
—
—
@
[BR=]

[ Rl B |
I

Shigella flexneri la
Shigella flexneri 2a
Shigella flexneri 2b
Shigella flexneri 3a
Shigella flexneri 3b
Shigella sonnei
Shigella species unknown

e

=z
o = ] oo O o 3 |

(8

P
—

1
1

1o | =
I oof—

Streptococcus group A
Streptococcus group B
Streptococcus group C
Streptococcus group G
Streptococcus other groups
S. dysgalactiae subsp. equisimilis
Streptococcus pneumoniae
Bordetella pertussis
Legionella pneumophila
Legionella longbeachae
Mycobacterium tuberculosis
Mycoplasma pneumoniae
Haemophilus influenzae b
Haemophilus influenzae non-b
Neisseria meningitidis
Enterococcus faecalis
Enterococcus faecium
Enterococcus gallinarum
Enterococcus casseliflavus
Cryptococcus neoformans

3} oo
[ e R =l B V]
&

o
=

o

> —
I oD | o | W | W o | o

)

—

2

=
=1
o0

I Dooof | 1 o |

o
[ T=1 B B B |
oo
>

Do
o
Do |
—_
> 1
)
——

I DLW DPD | WL D | o= |
0O
[
1

wr
w
p)
B
=3
e

._.
w1 co
oo

o=
I

-
[ SR I N
-3

1

._.
[CRICHNN
[N

| o d = | 09 | — o | o |

oo
I w oo i
i

24 1

—D

I
I

1 -

o
I oo | oot =

oo
[ Ao ~3 | —oond |

—

Bt

1138 (12) 880 (7)

754 (14

456 (6) 467 (11) 305 (4) 423

320 (18) 395 (4 447 (8

) BWABER



16 (84) JRERBEMRHER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

TREHREVA RN (HUEH - REEFR) -2 (20105 3 A 2 ARERED
20094 20104
68 ;! 8H 98 108 118 128 15 =¥i
145 (1) 317 (1) 280 247 (1) 242 (1) 66 37 27 2917 ( 4) Verotoxin-producing £ col/
1 5(2) 2 (1) 2 3 4(1) 10D 1 56 ( 17) Enterotoxigenic £ coli
8 14 20 4 7 13 26 21 208 Enteropathogenic £ colJ
1 2(1) - - - - 2 - 26 ( 2) Other diarrhegenic £ coli
2 (2 - 1 1 - - - 1 20 ( 12) Salmomella Typhi
- - 11 1 - 1y - - 8 ( 6) Salmonmella Paratyphi A
14 21 33 15 5 7 2 4 280 (1) Salmomella 04
12 20 35 50 16 6 5 8 428 ( 2) Salmonella 07
6 8 15 11 5 - 1 5 125 Salmonella 08
28 18 52 20 9 7 1500 7 47 (1) Salmonella 09
- 1 2 - 2 1 1 - 15 (1) Salmonella 03, 10
- 1 - - - - - - 7 Salmonella 01,3, 19
- - - - - - 1 Salmonella 011
- 1 - - - - - 4 Salmonella 013
- - - - - - - - 1 Salmonella 016
- - - - - - - - 2 Salmonella 018
- - - - - - - - 1 Salmonella 021
- - 1 - - 1 - 5 Salmonella group unknown
- - 11 2 (2 101 - - 11 (8 Vibrio cholerae 01:El Tor Ogawa, CT+
- - - - - - - - 1 Vibrio cholerae 01, CT (-)
- 1 2 - - - - - 9 Vibrio cholerae non-0180139
1 - 17 7 - - - - 40 Vibrio parahaemolyticus
- 2 1 - - - - - 5 Vibrio fluvialis
- - - - - - - - 1 Vibrio mimicus
1 2 3 1 - - - 11 Aeromonas hydrophila
- - 2 - - - - - 3 Aeromonas sobria
- 1 1 - - - - - 3 Aeromonas hydrophila/sobria
1 2 - - - - - - 7 Aeromonas caviae
161 79 94 68 49 57 90 28 1334 Campylobacter jejuni
15 6 10 3 7 1 7 1 101 Campylobacter coli
1 1 6 - - 8 2 - 25 Campylobacter jejuni/coli
41 39 26 31 19 37 18 12 486 Staphylococcus aureus
16 - 7 16 26 1 15 44 456 Clostridium perfringens
21 6 5 9 16 1 - 3 99 Bacillus cereus
2 - - - - - 1 - 3 Listeria monocytogenes
2 - 4 6 2 - - - 33 Yersinia enterocolitica
- 1 - 101 - - 1 5 (1) Shigells flexneri la
- 11 [ - - 202 1 101 9 ( b)) Shigella flexneri 2a
- - - - - - - - 1 Shigella flexneri 2b
- - 11D - 2 - - - T( 5 Shigella flexneri 3a
- - - - - - - - 1 Shigella flexneri 3b
2 (1 4(1) 2 3 (1) 6 (3 5 (4) - - 96 ( 54) Shigella sonnei
- - - 1 (1) - - - 1 (1) 2 (2 Shigella species unknown
80 45 29 23 34 94 30 30 972 Streptococcus group A
3 2 2 - - - - 21 Streptococcus group B
- 1 - - - - - - 3 Streptococcus group C
3 1 1 - - 2 - - 20 Streptococcus group G
- - - 2 - - - - 2 Streptococcus other groups
1 - - - - - 1 1 11 S. dysgalactiae subsp. equisimilis
30 37 16 8 19 20 24 13 355 Streptococcus pneumoniae
1 2 4 4 2 2 - 37 Bordetella pertussis
3 2 2 1 3 - - 2 32 Legionella pneumophila
- - - - - 1 - - 1 Legionella longbeachae
68 - - 8 - - - - 446 Mycobacterium tuberculosis
4 11 14 9 15 8 6 4 105 Mycoplasma pneumoniae
3 2 - 3 2 2 3 1 36 Haemophilus influenzae b
12 25 12 9 4 8 18 8 260 Haemophilus influenzae non-b
- - - - - - - - 1 Neisseria meningitidis
- - - 1 - - - - 1 FEnterococcus faecalis
- - - 1 - - 1 1 5 Enterococcus faecium
- - - 1 - - - 4 Enterococcus gallinarum
2 - - - 2 - 11 - 16 Enterococcus casseliflavus
- ~ - - - - - - 2 Cryptococcus neoformans
691 (4) 682 (6) 704 (3) 576 (5) 503 (6) 355 (9) 319 (2) 225 (2) 9630 (121) &%

¢ ) WmABIES



HEMBIRI Gt - FRIEFT)

20104

il
18

1 BR{EERESD

H

®

H

]

S

i}

=

RRMAEYREER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010. 3)

17 (85)

(201053 B 2 B3R %)

L7

B

JIE

=

=

E

&
L

Verotoxin-producing £ co/i
Enterotoxigenic £ col/
Enteropathogenic £ coli

epE &M

1

PN = e ol T

CofE W A

| oeofll =M 3

| o3

I

| ol

o

Salmonella Typhi
Salmonella 04
Salmonella 07
Salmonella 08
Salmonella 09

|

Campylobacter jejuni
Campylobacter coli
Staphylococcus aureus
Clostridium perfringens
Bacillus cereus

[ IR |

b= =1

I oo — | o |

Shigella flexneri
Shigella species unknown

Streptococcus group A

S. dvsgalactiae subsp. equisimilis
Streptococcus pneumoniae
Legionella pneumophila
Mycoplasma pneumoniae
Haemophilus influenzae b
Haemophilus influenzae non-b
Enterococcus faecium

&

Salmonella MIEFIPIER

04 Typhimurium
07 Infantis

07 Thompson

07 Tennessee
07 Bareilly

07 Choleraesuis
08 Newport

08 Corvallis
08 Chailey

08 Yovokome

08 Not typed
09 Enteritidis

Shigella MiERMAR

Shigella flexneri la
Shigella flexneri 2a

ABEL CETHNR

T28
TB3264

Untypable

—_ o =3 o | o

b= b =

) @AFIES



18 (86) JREMEMREER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010. 3)

|EWBEER (DDF) (2010£ 3 H 2 BHRHE)
% ®m x ® kL

b
E
5 m
o)

=i}

bEoa
S
2

B
PE W M

pE
BT

Verotoxin-producing £ co/i
Enterotoxigenic £ coli
Enteropathogenic £ coli
Salmonella Typhi
Salmonella 04
Salmonella 07
Salmonella 08
Salmonella 09
Campylobacter jejuni
Campylobacter coli
Staphylococcus aureus
Clostridium perfringens
Bacillus cereus
Shigella flexneri
Shigella species unknown
Streptococcus group A
S, dysgalactiae subsp. equisimilis
Streptococcus pneumoniae
Legionella pneumophila
Mycoplasma pneumoniae
Haemophilus influenzae b
Haemophilus influenzae non-b
Enterococcus faecium
2) &t
Salmonella MIEEINER

04 Typhimurium

07 Infantis

07 Thompson

07 Tennessee

07 Bareilly

07 Choleraesuis

08 Newport

08 Corvallis

08 Chailey

08 Yovokome

08 Not typed

09 Enteritidis

Shigella MIBEINER

I
o |
o
oo |
[
[
Do
—_—

I
oo — =
1

oo

I
1
1

I
1
—
I
1
|
1
B —

I
1
1
1
|
|
U= 00 = A DD WO e O DO B DD = 00| =3 T 00 W

I
i
o o]
I
I
I
1
[9%3

=1
©
@
=
=
>
[
&
o0

1
LI B
1
1
I
1
I
I

I
1
1
I
I
[ [ G U PGV S

|

1

|

1

t

!

|

1
=

ABEL B TEINR
Tl
T2 =
T4 &

TB3264
Untypable

) WAFIEB

1
1
1
1

0O WO DO e (O
—
o

|
I
e | o=
1
i
1
1
1

wAEmMSER  20105E18~2ARE (20104F2 A28 HIRE)
T 7 9 7 ¥ 7 Kk I M

>
B

d

2

I
E AN

*

¢
[aM
I
[N

.
.
<
H
N
ke

T > ¥

HOB - CRERPT
Salmonella Typhi 1T - - -
Plasmodium falciparum - - 1 1 1 1 -

Influenza virus A Hlpdm -
Dengue virus not typed 1
Dengue virus 1 -
Dengue virus 3 -
* [FRREMEE] 1K 0EMENRE S hpl 285
2O EOE/IMBAEM L ZH 2 S, BRRINZENSKE LEZRAGIZED

I

|

|

1

I
o1

—_— e DD

—_—
I
1
I
]
1




\ o

WRMEYREER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010.3) 19 (87)

FREREZHNERI (Hff - (REEFT) 2010F18~2BRE (201052 A28 HIRTE)

B B ~ Vv B A B B Y P B £ A& #&

o OB 1

5 ; R B

e S DVvom 7

X > > H 5 P H ®© 3

] 7 B

w 7 U & ij " - ®

B 5 & 5 N

7 B W o =

fE_A 7 fE RE R OK W K E E M L F
Verotoxin-producing £ co/i 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - 92
Enteropathogenic £ coli e 9
Salmonella Typhi - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
Salmonella 09 - - - - - -2 - - - - .- 9
Campylobacter jejuni - - - - - - 2 - - - 1 3 1 7
Streptococcus pyogenes - - - - 9 4 - - - - - - - 6
Streptococcus pneumoniae - - - = = = = - = 1 - - - 1
Bordetella pertussis - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
Legionella pneumophila - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - 4
Mycoplasma pneumoniae - - - - - - -3 - - - == 3
Plasmodium falciparum - -9 - - - 9
as 22 1 2 4 2 4 6 3 1 1 1 3 1 51

* DRIRIRMEZE IC LD ERIRZ Wi B STl e 43t
PR IR MEREBMREN SRR+ AT E

<ER> FURE - NFFITRAAEDT 7 — YV BFIEE
(2009£E12H21H~20105 2 H 20 H ZES)
| 37K SRR U R B 58 — B e 28—

FIAE

T7—VH PE TR IR bl ESEEEA A RS
El BT H R {EFT 11 2009. 8 NA ALRDT
M1 PR T DR GEFR 1 2009. 11 NA
DVS WP BRERr 1 2009. 9
UVS1 ILF I GREERR 1 (1) 2009. 6 NA NFRE >
Uvst X AT AR GERR 1 2009. 12 NA
UVS3 J1e 7 25 BEGRBEPIT 1 (1) 2010. 1 T RRYY
UVS4 ¥ TR B ELEBET 1 2009. 10 NA M N VA%
UVS4 IR T ORGP | 2009. 11 NA
&t 8 (4)

NEFTAAH

Ty—D8 s R R i BESEEA SEHIME TR
1 B EEGRERT 1 2009. 9 NA 1R
1 SCRURBERT 1 2009. 11 NA TR
1 R 1 2009. 12 NA AV S H
UT BmmRERN 1 2009. 6 NA
UT MEfRELREE S — 1 (1) 2009. 10 NA 1R
=5 5 (9)

(): WHRABIEE

DVS: Degraded Vi positive strain
UVS1: Untypable Vi strain group-1
UVS3: Untypable Vi strain group-3
UVS4: Untypable Vi strain group-4
UT: Untypable strain



20 (88) FRERMEMIRLIER Vol. 31 No. 3 (2010.3)

<TAIIZARHEIRE. BEE ~ - 20105 2 B28 B IRERSLH>

REREA Bl (201052 H28HIRERED)
20084 20095 20104

98 10H 11A 128 1A 2A 38 4A 5A 6A 1A 88 98 10A 11A 12A 1A 28 &%
Picornavirus NT 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Enterovirus NT 30 57 37 53 27 16 23 217 15 30 57 38 30 47 28 43 14 6 578
Coxsackievirus A2 19 7 1 - - - 1 - - - 4 1 2 4 1 - - - 40
Coxsackievirus A3 - - - - - - - - - 1 6 2 - 2 - 1 - - 12
Coxsackievirus A4 15 4 3 1 - - - - - 2 4 4 9 4 5 - - - 51
Coxsackievirus A5 - - - - - - - - - - 6 3 - 4 1 - - - 14
Coxsackievirus A6 11 7 1 8 1 4 1 1 8 22 51 43 26 7 6 2 2 - 201
Coxsackievirus A7 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
Coxsackievirus A9 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 8 3 31 92 39 16 10 2 1 - -0
Coxsackievirus A10 15 7 13 15 2 - 2 3 3 8 46 47 10 7 4 1 - - 183
Coxsackievirus Al2 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
Coxsackievirus Al6 49 41 27 13 4 2 3 - 1 5 4 12 4 4 1 3 3 - 176
Coxsackievirus Bl 9 3 2 1 - - - 1 2 2 13 3 4 - - 1 - - 41
Coxsackievirus B2 7 2 1 2 2 7 4 4 2 4 2 2 4 9 4 2 1 - 59
Coxsackievirus B3 17 10 13 10 1 1 3 30 20 80 52 25 8 4 - 2 - - 276
Coxsackievirus B4 11 6 4 2 - 3 - 3 4 6 12 T 3 5 10 3 - 88
Coxsackievirus BS 24 4 5 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 39
Coxsackievirus B6 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
Echovirus NT - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Echovirus 3 1 1 - 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 4 6 1 - - - - - 32
Echovirus 5 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
Echovirus 6 2 8 2 2 2 - - 1 1 1 6 3 4 1 - 1 - - 34
Echovirus 7 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - 3 - 2 - - - - 9
Echovirus 9 14 10 15 11 3 2 1 6 2 7 18 9 2 1 - 1 - - 102
Echovirus 11 4 1 1 8 3 1 6 1 3 8 13 8 2 2 ] - - - 67
Echovirus 12 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
Echovirus 13 - - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Echovirus 14 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
Echovirus 16 5 1 - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - - - - - 9
Echovirus 18 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 6 - - - - - - 25
Echovirus 25 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2
Echovirus 30 35 23 9 11 5 1 1 6 7 7 2 2 2 1 1 - - - 113
Poliovirus 1 4 17 6 3 1 - - 5 5 7 1 - 1 7 3 1 - - 61
Poliovirus 2 1 6 7 6 - - 1 4 3 6 3 1 - 2 3 - 1 - 44
Poliovirus 3 1 8 4 7 - - 2 1 5 4 1 1 - 2 2 1 1 - 40
Enterovirus 68 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 - - 4
Enterovirus 71 4 3 1 5 1 1 2 1 4 5 11 23 10 5 6 7 4 - 93
Parechovirus NT 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 5 1 2 2 - 19
Parechovirus 1 6 5 3 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 6 7 5 - - 1 - 40
Parechovirus 3 9 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14
Rhinovirus 20 23 30 10 5 6 7 29 23 33 19 26 47 43 35 26 7 1 390
Aichivirus - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 2
Influenza virus A not subtyped - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 3 4 2 - - - - 14
Influenza virus A Hlpdm - - - - - - - - 326 768 3764 4828 2473 5236 6146 3632 1486 378 29037
Influenza virus A H1 - 7 43 546 1976 790 150 29 27 1 9 - - - - - - 3606
Influenza virus A H3 6 18 125 373 647 341 90 110 628 159 111 37 11 4 - - - - 2660
Influenza virus B 7 24 41 115 233 488 738 283 87 18 4 - - - I 1 4 8 2052
Influenza virus C - - - 1 - - - - - 4 4 - - - - - - 2 11
Parainfluenza virus 17 23 13 12 3 - 5 17 86 72 64 26 26 24 8 2 1 - 399
Respiratory syncytial virus 47 103 148 132 34 7 6 13 14 5 6 16 30 43 103 161 145 39 1052
Human metapneumovirus 1 - 2 - - 5 24 42 33 41 44 29 17 7 2 1 3 1 252
Mumps virus 14 9 14 10 15 9 29 18 15 24 18 23 6 8 10 9 11 5 47
Measles virus genotype NT 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 7
Measles virus genotype A 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 4
Measles virus genotype D5 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5
Measles virus genotype D8 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
Measles virus genotype D9 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Dengue virus 4 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 19
Chikungunya virus - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
Reovirus - - - 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 6
Rotavirus group A 1 2 3 20 32 81 153 207 66 17 - - - 1 2 4 18 5 612
Rotavirus group C - - - 1 - 1 13 12 6 11 - - - - - - - - 44
Astrovirus 1 2 2 6 8 5 9 24 8 3 - 1 - - - - - 1 70
Small round structured virus - - - 3 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 8
Norovirus genogroup unknown 1 3 45 90 55 17 14 17 6 1 7 - 3 1 6 28 52 21 373
Norovirus genogroup I - - 4 11 12 55 47 21 3 5 9 - 3 6 2 29 11 14 238
Norovirus genogroup II 10 20 201 729 575 280 188 114 62 45 6 3 9 42 84 230 301 84 2983
Sapovirus genogroup unknown 1 12 22 33 11 15 13 24 16 19 7 1 2 4 1 4 5 191
Sapovirus genogroup I - - 9 4 3 2 2 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 26
Sapovirus genogroup II - 1 - - 1 2 1 9 1 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - 21
Adenovirus NT 17 46 24 32 19 18 22 18 25 34 18 12 9 15 16 17 27 1T 380
Adenovirus 1 7 9 10 21 19 19 22 19 16 34 20 8 5 6 6 18 8 1 248
Adenovirus 2 15 10 25 40 27 35 39 39 42 49 29 16 21 19 21 23 17 1 468
Adenovirus 3 21 24 39 46 31 32 13 8 13 10 9 5 7 5 3 5 4 1 282
Adenovirus 4 2 - 1 - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - 8
Adenovirus § 4 6 10 12 9 7 9 14 8 8 5 3 7 4 10 6 1 - 123
Adenovirus 6 1 - 3 4 5 1 1 2 3 6 4 4 - 1 - 1 - - 36
Adenovirus 7 1 4 2 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - 9
Adenovirus 8 2 1 - - - - - 2 - - 2 2 4 1 - 1 - - 15
Adenovirus 11 3 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 8
Adenovirus 13 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Adenovirus 15 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 2
Adenovirus 19 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Adenovirus 31 - 1 2 2 - 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - - - - 14
Adenovirus 37 5 8 3 4 4 10 6 3 2 1 3 5 1 7 2 3 3 - 70
Adenovirus 40/41 2 1 - 1 6 10 3 4 2 2 5 4 - 3 5 11 6 2 67
Adenovirus 41 - 3 - 6 1 - 2 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 8 2 - - 48
Herpes simplex virus NT - 2 - 2 4 - 2 2 - 3 1 1 2 - 2 3 3 1 28
Herpes simplex virus 1 8 6 7 3 6 8 4 17 15 2 12 7 6 8 9 3 4 2121
Herpes simplex virus 2 5 5 2 4 2 4 3 1 2 1 - - - 3 1 4 2 2 47
Varicella-zoster virus 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 12
Cytomegalovirus 11 15 8 7 13 10 8 11 10 14 17 10 7 13 6 8 4 1173
Human herpes virus 6 19 25 10 16 11 15 13 16 19 19 13 14 5 16 12 10 12 5 250
Human herpes virus 7 5 8 4 5 1 2 3 6 4 9 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 - 71
Epstein-Barr virus 15 6 10 10 11 4 8 13 10 13 9 2 6 4 2 7 6 3 139
Human papilloma virus 4 1 2 6 4 1 2 3 4 3 2 - 3 2 2 1 1 1 42
B19 virus | - - - - 2 1 2 6 - 4 1 1 - - - 1 - 19
Human bocavirus 1 - 2 1 - - 2 10 18 5 1 - 3 2 - - 2 1 48
Parvovirus - - 2 2 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 6
Virus NT - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
Orientia tsutsugamushi - - 5 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - - - 4 13 2 - - 30
Rickettsia japonica 10 13 4 - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 3 1 - - - 35
a 609 694 1043 2500 3851 2335 1728 1280 1711 1731 4657 5413 2885 5689 6604 4341 2183 601 49850

NT: RFEIE



A
RRBEDRIEER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010.3) 21 (89)
ERPRZWTEAI 200949 H~20105F2 A REH (201052 A28 HIRTE)
2 75 H & EBEKR A4 RMBA KK FERE NG K EYT X & T F &
ﬁ > S B Voo T om = 9
I v omom R B % /vlgﬁﬁj%ﬁﬂ %
> 7 4 P )= 1 7~ 5
s L% DIV - # % B > B A - > Vv o0 i
4 A B B g 2 P
7 T o F T & L
& 3 B R % T 5 7
4 > m 5 7 Uomom B S S
R B B B 0 JF BRSO R OB P oW F Jf S K K 2 < B f L &
Enterovirus NT - - - - > -2 4 3 - B 2 K 1 2 I 3 4 - 3 3 - - - 8 - 168
Coxsackievirus A2 - - - = = - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - = 6 - 1
Coxsackievirus A3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1 - - - - - - - 7 - 3
Coxsackievirus A4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - 9 4 18
Coxsackievirus Ab - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 4 - 5
Coxsackievirus A6 - - - - = - 2 - - - - -9 - - -1 - - - - - - - 5 1 43
Coxsackievirus A9 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - 1 - = = =721 1 2
Coxsackievirus Al0 - - -1 - - - - -+t -3 - - -0 - - - - - - - 4 2 2
Coxsackievirus Al6 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -1 - - -1 - - - - - - - 3 - 15
Coxsackievirus Bl - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 301 5
Coxsackievirus B2 - - - - - - 2 - 1 -3 - - - - - - - - 71 - - - - 5 2 2
Coxsackievirus B3 - - - - - - P r - -1 - - - - - - - -3 - - - - 8 - i
Coxsackievirus B4 - - - - - - rr -2 - - - - - - - -7 - - - - 13 3 28
Coxsackievirus BB - - = - = - S N I
Echovirus 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = =T - 1
Echovirus 6 - - - - = - - B 1 - 6
Echovirus 7 - - - = = - e T T N A 2
Echovirus 9 - - - - = - - - - - - - - -1 - - - -1 - - = - 2 - 4
Echovirus 11 R T - - - - - - - - - - =) - - - =6 - 10
Echovirus 25 - - - - - T T T S S RN SR 1
Echovirus 30 - - - - = - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -1 - - - - 2 - 4
Poliovirus 1 - - - - = - - - - - 8% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 12
Poliovirus 2 - - - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - -1 - - - - 1 - 6
Poliovirus 3 - - - - = - e B e T - B 6
Enterovirus 68 - - - - - - e T e T N . B 4
Enterovirus 71 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -2 - - - 1 - - 2 - - - - 6 - 32
Parechovirus NT - - - - - - - -1 -171- - - -1 - - -1 - - - - 4 - 4
Parechovirus 1 - - - - -1 [ -1 - 4 - - - - -1 - -2 - - - - 3 - 13
Rhinovirus - - - = = - g B8 1 - 3 - 4 - - - 5 - - 2 1 - - - 13 3 15
Aichivirus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Influenza virus A not subtyped - - - - - - [ 6
Influenza virus A Hipdm - - - - - -16265 5 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 3057 16 19351
Influenza virus A H3 - - - - - - 15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15
Influenza virus B NT - - - - - - A T T 2
Influenza virus B/Victoria - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
Influenza virus B/Yamagata - - - - - - A e 2
Influenza virus C - - - - - - e T S R Y 2
Parainfluenza virus - - - - - - 4 1 - - - = - - - - - | - - - - - - 5 3 6l
Respiratory syncytial virus - - - - - - 22224 5 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -1 2 - - - 246 1 521
Human metapneumovirus - - - - - - s - - - - - -1 - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
Mumps virus T R - - - - - - 1 - - - -3 -1 - - - - 5 1 4
Measles virus genotype NT - - - - - - A S T S S S 1 - 1
Measles virus genotype D8 - - - = -1 e T R T - - 1
Dengue virus - 5 - - - - -~ = = = == o e e e e e e e e e e e o 5
Reovirus - - - - - - R 1
Rotavirus group A - - - 1 - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 30
Astrovirus e e T T S T SR S R 1
Norovirus genogroup unknown - - - - - - - - - -1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - § - 11l
Norovirus genogroup I - - - - - - - - - -4 - - - - - - - - - - - -2 2 - 65
Norovirus genogroup II S r - - -%% - - - - - - - - - - - - 98 94 3 70
Sapovirus genogroup unknown - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - -1 - - 1
Sapovirus genogroup I - - - = - - SR Y S e T 4
Sapovirus genogroup 1T - - - = = - - - - -2 - - = - - = s - - - - 2
Adenovirus NT - - - - - - 9 5 1 -2 - - -3 - - 3 2 - - - - - 3% - 9
Adenovirus 1 - - - = - - 5 17 - 3 - 1 - = - - - - - - - - - U 3 4
Adenovirus 2 - - - - 1 - 6 3 6 1 4 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 6 5 102
Adenovirus 3 - - -2 - - -3 - 4 - - - - - - -5 - - - - - 10 - 2
Adenovirus 5 - - - = = - 4 12 -2 - - - - - 3% 1 - - - - - - 13 2 28
Adenovirus 6 - - - - - - e S 2
Adenovirus 7 - - - - - T S S S 1
Adenovirus 8 - - - - - - T S L 2 6
Adenovirus 11 - - - - - - e 1
Adenovirus 31 - - - - - e e S S 2
Adenovirus 37 - - - - - - - - -1 - - - - - - -1B - - - - - 1 - 16
Adenovirus 40/41 - - - - - - e e B 1
Adenovirus 41 R - - - - o= - - - - - - - oz - -oo-oo- L= 18
Herpes simplex virus NT - - - 1 - - T Y
Herpes simplex virus I - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 4 - 3 3 - 6 - - 1L - 3
Herpes simplex virus 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1 - - - - 1
Varicella-zoster virus - - - - - - e e 2
Cytomegalovirus - - - - 1 - r - - -1 - - - - - 11 -2 - - - - 32 - 3
Human herpes virus 6 T 2 - - - -1 1r-10 - - - -2 - - - - 31 1 60
Human herpes virus 7 - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - 1 - I
Epstein-Barr virus - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -1 - - -2 4 -1 - - - - 18 - 28
Human papilloma virus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1 - - - 10
B19 virus - - - - = - e 2
Human bocavirus - - - - - - '\ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = = - 1 - 8
Orientia tsutsugamishi 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - === === - - -8
Rickettsia japonica - -5 - - - - - - s s s s s s s 5
=k 19 5 5 16 4 216424 279 39 1 890 81 3 2l 4 58 45 29 6l 18 10 119 4104 56 22303

BB IIBIE R EBMAEN RS + RPE

NT:RRZE




22 (90) REMAEYRHIER Vol. 31 No.3 (2010. 3)

WEWEIR  2009%F 9 A~20105F 2 ARE (20104F 2 H 28 HIRTE)

T A ® &5 & 8 W %k LB X WHF E B ST TF OR®#MEINBAAMA B e e L EE KB GBE B
#® w # A
?ﬁﬂlﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬁiﬁﬁﬂa%%iﬁﬁ*ﬁ%I?‘:ﬁ%)ﬂ“liﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁi’%ﬁm}ll#ﬂﬁﬁ%mlﬁ]&‘%ﬂ
* {

E Hofol| BB oW/ OB BB B HR OB HOB W OB W oW oW oh R RORRE R TR B W H R
Entero NT - - - - - - - - 5 - - - = - T = - =158 -~ - - - - - - —— - - — — - — —-——/<¢
Coxsackie A2 T T
Coxsackie A3 e T T
Coxsackie A4 I U T T T B
Coxsackie Ab T T
Coxsackie A6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - = 1 - = - =53 - - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - -9
Coxsackie A9 - - - - - - - -3 - - = = = ] = = = = - = - = -] - = = - -5 - = - - -7
Coxsackie A10 - - - - - - - - 1 - - = = = - - - - -9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
Coxsackie Alb - - -1 - - - - 41 - 3 - - - - - - - 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - —- 4
Coxsackie Bl T T T HE N S
Coxsackie B2 T T H e
Coxsackie B3 - - -]l - = = = 92 1 -1 - = = = = = 1 = = = = =1 = = = = = = = = - - -3
Coxsackie B4 - - - - - - - -1 - - - - - - - - - 2 -1=-- - - - - -3 - - - - - - -7
Coxsackie B6 - - - = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - - - - - o oo oo — e e e
Echo 3 = - - - - - - - = - = - = === e e s s s s s s s s s s s s s s -
Echo 6 R T B e S
Echo 7 R e T T e S R S
Echo 9 - - - 1 - = = = = - - - -1 - - - - e 1,
Echo 11 - - - - - - - =-1-=-=-=-4 - - =--1=-=-=-=-=-1==- === - =1 - = = -
Echo 25 T
Echo 30 T 1 = - = = = 1 = = = = = = - - - - -1
Polio 1 B R - - - - o
Polio 2 T T
Polio 3 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - I - - = = = = = 1 = = = = = =« = -« - -
Entero 68 B T .
Entero 71 R | T T T - B Y SR
Parecho NT e T T R |
Parecho 1 T B T T ]
Rhino - - -1 - - = -1 - - - -15 11 -1 -2 31 - -1 -1 - - - - - = - = - =
Aichi e T T T T
Tniluenza A mot subtyped - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = - = - = - = - - - - - - - - - - - - -—-
Influenza A Hlpdm 164 440 - 684 109 419 359 72 706 60 520 460 49 152 996 189 64 227 572 202 394 87 114 85 582 175 408 339 131 84 38 131 1536 340 74 782
Influenza A H3 -2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - -1 -1-="===1="="="="11-=-"1="191
Influenza B NT T
Influenza B/Victoria I B S 1 - - - 1 - = = = = 1 = = = = = - - = - - - -
Influenza B/Yamagata T
Influenza C T T T
Parainfluenza - Y A T T R
RS - - -1 - - - 63 - - - -144 12 2 -2 1 -8 ---21----- - - -175 - =
Human metapneumo T L
Mumps T | S | N SN A A
Measles genotype NT R T - - - - 1 - - = = = = = = = - = - - - - - - -
Measles genotype D8 T
Dengue - - - = = = = = - = = = = = = = = = 9 - = = = = - - . o oo o - o oo oo
Reo B e
Rota group A e T T T e B
Astro L i T R N e L T T
Noro genogroup unknown T 1 TV B R . )
Noro genogroup I - -7 - -1-1 2 = - == - = = - = - 1-= =1 - -1 - - - 4 - - - - - -
Noro genogroup II - -3 ~-17 6 -1 20 - - 6 - 8 - - -10 -3 4 -1642 3 - 2 - 14 -210 - - - -6
Sapo genogroup unknown R 1 38 - - = = 1 = = = = « 1 = = = = - =
Sapo genogroup | T e T
Sapo genogroup 11 T e T
Adeno NT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1T - === -
Adeno 1 - - - - - - - -0 - - = =2 2 - = - 7T 2 - - - - 1= - = - - - - - - - -1
Adeno 2 - - - - -1-110 - - - -6 3 1-3 1 2 ----5=-1=-=-=-- - - - - -4
Adeno 3 - - - -1 - =11 - = - -2 1 - -1 3 - -1 - - - =-=- -3 - - - - - - -1
Adeno 5 e e L T L R T
Adeno 6 T T | - - - - 2 o - - o oo e e e e e oo oo
Adeno 7 R e T 1 - = = = = = - - - - - - - - - - .- o -
Adeno 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -3 1 - - - e |
Adeno 11 e T
Adeno 31 e
Adeno 37 - - - -1 - - - = - = = =5 1 - = - 1= - - - = = = - - 32 - = - - = - - -
Adeno 40/41 e T T T
Adeno 41 - - - 9 - = - 3 = = - - - = = = = = = = = = = = - = = = = = - = = = = = §
Herpes simplex NT - - - ] - - - - - < - - - - --TF -T-FF-FFFFFFFfFFFTFFEm -
Herpes simplex 1 S I T § T R e e
Herpes simplex 2 T T
Varicella-zoster T - - - - 1 = = = = ~ - - - - - - - « - 4 < - -
Cytomegalo 7 T I T T T T
Human herpes 6 R T I = = - 4 - ~ - = = = - - - - - <« =« 4« = - - =
Human herpes 7 T T |
Epstein-Barr T T
Human papilloma - - - - - - - = - - - - - - e 11 J T T
B19 S - - . - - - . .- oo - o e oo - - e = e == = e - — e e e e e -
Human_boca e T e
Orientia tsutsugamushi - - - - - - = = - - === e 718 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -~

Rickettsia japonica o - oo e .- o .
&at 164 443 40 704 133 427 359 103 958 64 520 471 49 344 1028 196 64 276 1110 299 428 92 130 142 651 176 423 339 156 84

NT:RRIE

—~
oo

142 3 537 345 75 842




N’

= EETRl

(ooE)

E e
gl
&=

B =

B ®

2

24

El

X

EE |

R B R #®

&=
=
|

3t
=t
@

=t B |
= B @)
m
=

RRHEMREER Vol

31 No. 3 (2010.3)

23 (91)

(201052 A28 B3R #E)

ki
>
=

E &
S E & 2
EEI = N
I
B H
EEI:

\E

I3

=t m
o Ef
Pm &
= i
oM
P
H i
il

i
@

=t B

=
E

EEI
G

g
bt

w8

W @
#

Entero NT
Coxsackie A2
Coxsackie A3
Coxsackie A4
Coxsackie A5
Coxsackie A6
Coxsackie A9
Coxsackie A10
Coxsackie AlB
Coxsackie BI
Coxsackie B2
Coxsackie B3
Coxsackie B4
Coxsackie B

[ T T S T R T T T T O B T B Y S R e S R O R

L B T T T T B B B e T S S R S R B I IO BRI

R R R R I R IS R S G R I I S R A AR =

L= T N T O T S T B T B Y S O S S O B N B O BN BRI

o~
o

Poo b 6 b 0 e e

[ R R O R R R S S B S R S S R A B S S S S A S BRI

— y
S e B A A R RS K R I B R U PG e Ry R R RIS b

[ T T T T S R O O T R S B S T S T T S S A S SRR H P

[ T T O R Ry R R N A Rl I R S S S S S AR RN = B

Echo 3
Echo 6
Echo 7
Echo 9
Echo 11
Echo 25
Echo 30
Polio 1
Polio 2
Polio 3
Entero 68
Entero 71
Parecho NT
Parecho 1
Rhino
Aichi

[ T T R T O T O T S A T T T O S T S A S S S A S SR S (U S S S O S SRR SRR RO = v s

[ T T T T e R I L T T T T B e e T S TR i CYu iy o e e L B e R e

[ I e N L e A I A L e e R S Y S B SR B B B B B By B I B BRI |

[ I T B N T O A I = I A 2= 2 B T T O O (O S (O B S BN IS SO B B CR B CY C - B B B B

EI T T B Y R B T O O e I A T T T T L T T S O T N N I S O S T O S S S A S B W

L T T T T R T O O 1 T T T T T T S O S R N N S O R (O N S Y S B A B B |

L T T T T T O e O T T T T T T S O S S N I S O R S B S O S O BN B R |
L T T T B T T T O = O I T O T T T T B O S T S S B N O SO T S T B S Y S B S B R |

[ T B e A A A A~ O T T O O R T S Y S Y S B SR N (S NSO B S B OO B TR

L T T R I B L R S B S I S B RN N T N B S Qe ey S R

L T T T T T O O T T T T T T S S O N I S O O (O N S T S U AN B R |
L T T T B T B T B L L UL S T T T S T S S O N N O S O B S B S O SO B B B |

N N e N N L AR R N T B - O B R S R g

L A R N 2 T L e L T T T O T S Y S BN I S~ O~ B B S SO S S T

L I B - T T T O T T > L T T S T e T T O T T T T o T T N T T T T T B T
L T = T B 2 L e T e T o I T (O R S BN I T SO RS (o B S B S T S B S

L B B L B B A e B B e R N L L R R L T T T R R B B B

[ I B B e L A T A T A S T R B N Y S O B B B CON A S I B BRI

L T T = O L T e T T T S T S T S I S O O O S T N T R T BN BN

L T T T T O O A< I T T O R T S S S S O S T S S K N N N S S A A SRR SAN R -

L T O e T I T T T T O T S T S B N I S SO S S S R S S S BN

L T T T T T I T T T T R T S T S S N I S S S R S S S S SN A BTN

L T B B B R I N e R N R T T T T O T T S T T R B S R S

Influenza A not subtyped

LI S T O T = T B T T - T T T T T T T T T T O T T S T B S S SO S S S

= -
[N O A R R R B I I N e e R Ry B BB R A R AN NI IR A A AR = S-S =

138 283 390 420 317 37 393 523 365 10 91 419 164 396 110 235 59 220 162 324 103 85 188 585 43 19 207 43 236 317 315 203 19351 Influenza A Hlpdm
- - - - - - - - - - 16 Influenza A H3
- - - - - - - - - - 2 Influenza B NT
- - - 9 - - - - - - 10 Influenza B/Victoria
1 - - - - - - - - - 2 Influenza B/Yamagata
- - - - - - - - - - 2 Influenza C
- - 4 - - - - - - - 61 Parainfluenza
0 - - 25 42 14 20 11 37 11 - 10 2 -1 521 RS

- - 5 5 6 1 - - - - 31 Human metapneumo
. 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 49 Mumps
- - Z - - - - - - - 1 Measles genotype NT
- - - - - - - - - - 1 Measles genotype D8
- - - 1 - - - - - - 5_Dengue

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1--- - - - - - - - - 1 Reo

- - - - I - -1 - -3 - = -1 - - 4 -1 - 1 - - - - - 3§ - 30 Rota group A

- - - - = - - - - - - - - - 1 Astro

- - - - = - - - - - =3 = =] = == e === - - - - - - - - 111 Noro genogroup unknown

- - 5 - - - - - - - - - -1 -3 - - 2 - -1 - - - - - - - - 65 Noro genogroup I

- 2108 - 2148 7 8 - 5 - - - - 8 - 9 6 - 12 2 5 18 28 34 7 1 - 9 10 - 8 - 750 Noro genogroup II

[ - - - - - - - - o .o o - - - - - = = = 17 Sapo genogroup unknown

-2 - - i, - - - - - - - - 421 Sapo genogroup I

Sapo_genogroup II

16
2
18

Adeno NT
Adeno 1
Adeno 2
Adeno 3
Adeno 5
Adeno 6
Adeno 7
Adeno 8
Adeno 11
Adeno 31
Adeno 37
Adeno 40/41
Adeno 41

[ I A T T T T R A O T T S O T R S B R BRI |

[ S T T S T R T R T I B S R R B B U

[ T T T T S T T T T T O (O R (R B (Y B B |
[ T T T T R T T I T T S R T B I B B R

[N T N T I TR S I IO COR R B T B B B RV AR T CON]

[ S T T T N L L T T A e L T T B B B I N N .

[ O T T = T T T T I T T A B B O T B (g ey B |

[ T T T T T S R B N S S B S B (R B RV = Y C |

[ T T T T T T O U I T T O S O T N O B ORI |

[0 S T B A O S R T T I N (O S T S (O S Y S B B

[ T T T T T T O T I T T T S (N N O B N B

L T T T T T T T T N T T O S T S B S A R
[ T T T T T R I B - S R R B S A R A S A

R T T T T T T T T T T I T S O S B N B N B

L T S T T R S A C R O O R T T A I A R |
L T T T R T S T T T S T B T B B B

[ S T T T T T O T T I T T T S T B A S B R B

[ A I I I I B S SN TR BT RO Ry = IR S I e
L e e T I T e e B B B B R B LT A - I B e

[ T S T T R R I T T S (O N (R N Y A CR R |

[ R R B R IRl e R R R A T S SRS )

[ T R B B B B (S R N |
=

L8 T T T T T T O T T T T T O T T e L T T o O T T T T O S T T S I (T B e e S S S S T R S SRS IS S S T S AR TR SRR = 3 H
o

>
L T T O T T O T O e T e O T T T T T O O B B - I T T T T N S S S S S S S S SR S S R S S S SR SR SR SRR

[ T S TS N R S S B B B B Ay
[ S T T T R B O O S L S B B B B I PSR-

[ e T T T S T T O T B T L R L S Y S B A BN SUN B
[ IR T O T R I RIS Iy S T S O B S B B )

[ I R T T R R RN N R T S (R S O B N B

L T T T R T S T O N T T O O T B S B S B R I

[ T T T T B T B B I O S T B T By B T B ) B T R =S R B R |

11
32
12

39
60
17
28
10

)

oo o

[ SR T T T S T T I R S S N S I I B SR B B |
[N T T T T B e L B O [ S B B B
[ T T T O R S R N R O S T B U S I BN B
[ I T S T T R U N I O T O O S T S T B R B
[ I T R T T O T AR R (S R I R T S T S B B T

Herpes simplex NT
Herpes simplex 1
Herpes simplex 2
Varicella-zoster
Cytomegalo

Human herpes 6
Human herpes 7
Epstein-Barr
Human papilloma
B19

Human boca

1
1
'

19

Orientia tsutsugamushi

5 Rickettsia japonica

1183 404 395 450

502

116 457 599 413

10

91 467

167 423 131 262

17 241 257 355 124 105 256 663 462 495 309 46

19 232

55 287 324 326 204 22303

EEr
NT:RFIE




IASR Vol.31 No.3 (Mar. 2010) 3" (71")

(THE TOPIC OF THIS MONTH-Continued)
Table 1. Target diseases of the Infectious Diseases Control Law revised on May 12, 2008

(Reportable infectious diseases under the National Epidemiological Surveillance of Infectious Diseases)

1. Target diseases to be notified all cases by all physicians

Category I (to be notified promptly after diagnosis)
Crimean-Congo hemorrhagic fever*, Ebola hemorrhagic fever*, Lassa fever*, Marburg disease*, Plague®,
Smallpox*, South American hemorrhagic fever*®

Category II (to be notified promptly after diagnosis)
Acute poliomyelitis*, Avian influenza virus infection (H5N1)*, Diphtheria*, Severe acute respiratory syndrome (due
to SARS coronavirus)*, Tuberculosis*

Category III (to be notified promptly after diagnosis)
Cholera*, Enterohemorrhagic Escherichia coli infection*, Paratyphoid fever*, Shigellosis*, Typhoid fever*

Category IV (to be notified promptly after diagnosis)
Anthrax*, Avian influenza virus infection (excluding H5N1)*, Botulism*, Brucellosis*, Coccidioidomycosis*, Dengue
fever*, Eastern equine encephalitis*, Echinococcosis*, Epidemic typhus®, Glanders*, Hantavirus pulmonary
syndrome*, Hemorrhagic fever with renal syndrome*, Hendra virus infection*, Hepatitis A, Hepatitis E*, Herpes B
virus infection®, Japanese encephalitis*, Japanese spotted fever*, Kyasanur Forest disease*, Legionellosis*,
Leptospirosis*, Lyme disease*, Lyssavirus infection (excluding rabies)*, Malaria, Melioidosis*, Monkeypox*, Nipah
virus infection*, Omsk hemorrhagic fever*, Psittacosis*, Q fever*, Rabies*, Relapsing fever*®, Rift Valley fever*,
Rocky Mountain spotted fever*, Scrub typhus (Tsutsugamushi disease)*, Tick-borne encephalitis*, Tularemia*,
Venezuelan equine encephalitis*, West Nile fever (including West Nile encephalitis)* , Western equine
encephalitis*, Yellow fever*®

Category V (to be notified within 7 days after diagnosis)
Acquired immunodeficiency syndrome*, Amebiasis*, Acute encephalitis (excluding Eastern equine encephalitis,
Japanese encephalitis, Rift Valley fever, Tick-borne encephalitis, Venezuelan equine encephalitis, West Nile
encephalitis and Western equine encephalitis)*, Congenital rubella syndrome*, Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease®,
Cryptosporidiosis, Giardiasis, Measles*, Meningococcal meningitis*, Rubella*, Severe invasive streptococcal
infections (Streptococcal toxic shock-like syndrome)*, Syphilis, Tetanus®, Vancomycin-resistant Enterococcus
infection*, Vancomycin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus infection*, Viral hepatitis (excluding hepatitis A and E)

Pandemic influenza and relevant infections (to be notified promptly after diagnosis)
Pandemic influenza*, Re-emerging pandemic influenza*

2. Target diseases to be reported by the sentinel clinics and hospitals

Category V

<Influenza sentinel> (weekly report)
Influenza (excluding avian influenza virus infection, pandemic influenza and relevant infections)*

<Pediatric disease sentinel> (weekly report) ,
Chickenpox, Erythema infectiosum, Exanthem subitum, Group A streptococcal pharyngitis*, Hand, foot and mouth
disease*, Herpangina*, Infectious gastroenteritis*, Mumps*, Pertussis*, Pharyngoconjunctival fever*, Respiratory
syncytial virus infection*

<Eye disease sentinel> (weekly report)
Acute hemorrhagic conjunctivitis*, Epidemic keratoconjunctivitis*

<Sexually transmitted disease (STD) sentinel> (monthly report)
Condyloma acuminatum, Genital chlamydial infection, Genital herpes, Gonorrhea

<Target diseases at sentinel hospital>
(weekly report)
Aseptic meningitis*, Bacterial meningitis (excluding meningococcal meningitis)*, Chlamyo{ial pneumonia (excluding
psittacosis), Mycoplasmal pneumonia
(monthly report)
Methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus infection, Multi-drug-resistant Pseudomonas aeruginosa infection,
Penicillin-resistant Streptococcus pneumoniae infection

Target disease of syndromic surveillance designated by the government ordinance

<Syndromic surveillance sentinel> (to be reported promptly after diagnosis)
Unknown fever (>38 °C) and respiratory symptom, Unknown fever and rash/vesicle

3. Target disease of active epidemiological surveillance to be reported through on-line system

Category II infectious disease
Avian influenza virus infection (H5N1)

*Target disease of infectious agent surveillance



-

ISSN 0915-5813

IASR

Vol. 31 No. 3 March 2010

Infectious Agents Surveillance Report
http://idsc.nih.go.jp/iasr/

National Institute of Infectious Diseases and
Tuberculosis and Infectious Diseases
Control Division,

Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare

Purpose and implication of having special article, “The Topic of

Reference activities of prefectural and municipal public health

This Month”, in IASR (accompanied by proposals from institutes and National Institute of Infectious Diseases.........cocoeu... 76
the former chief editor 0of TASR) ...ccccoiieieirieieieeeeeeeee s 73  Adenovirus reference activity — towards rapid identification of

On the start of Infectious Agent Surveillance System in Japan mutant and New SErains ..o 77
(reproduced from Foreword of TASR Vol. 1, No. 1) .cccceveieivevicnene. 74  Isolation of influenza B/Victoria lineage virus from outbreak

Present condition and problems of Infectious Agent Surveillance cases among kindergartners, February 2010-Kobe City........cceueee 78
System—Secretariat of ITASR......cccovivviieiioiiiecceeeeeeeeeee e 75  AIDS and HIV infections in Japan, October-December 2009 ............... 79

_thie 30 4; Anniversary Commemoration of IASR

<THE TOPIC OF THIS MONTH>
Pathogen surveillance system in Japan and Infectious Agents Surveillance Report (IASR)

Surveillance of infectious diseases in Japan consists of two components, reporting of isolated/detected pathogens and
reporting of infectious disease cases. Here, National Institute of Infectious Diseases (NIID) plays central role in that it hosts the
Infectious Disease Surveillance Center (IDSC). The IDSC receives the pathogen detection reports from prefectural and
municipal public health institutes (PHIs) and from quarantine stations and the infectious disease case reports from health
centers in prefectures and cities designated by ordinance. The both data are tabulated into determined formats altogether,
analyzed, and evaluated for their public health implications. Once finishing the whole processes, the IDSC feeds the analysis
and evaluation results back to the data originators and disseminates these information to other public health authorities and also
to the general public.

Pathogen Surveillance System: A budgetary measure was taken for the nationwide infectious disease surveillance
program in July 1981. Preceding this event,
however, NIID (former National Institute of
Health, NIH) and PHIs had already established
the Association of Public Health Laboratories for

Figure 1. Pathogen surveillance system under the National
Epidemiological Surveillance of Infectious Diseases

Categories I-1V, Category V Category V Monitoring and

Microbiological Technology (APHLMT) (in 1980) (case-based reporting), and (sentinel-based reporting) Inspection
Outbreak Survey
so as to facilitate networking of their infectious
disease control activities. APHLMT now has Any Physicians ‘ \ Pathogen Sentinels Animals, Foods,
Reference Committee and Laboratory-based Environment
Information Committee that discuss issues Hospital & \]/
related to operation of the infectious disease fommemal A 4
R k R X aboratories
surveillance in Japan and promotion of execution
of their mission. APHLMT holds the general |_> Health Centers
assembly once a year, which is accompanied with Isolates
several study group meetings. To complement \l/ ;f 4
such activities, NIID established NIID Reference
Committee and JASR Committee. Public Health
The infectious disease surveillance has a Local IDSCs =i Institutes
legal status as the National Epidemiological
Surveillance of Infectious Diseases (NESID) peasensansessnssssmrernLRns : f v
under the Law Concerning the Prevention of 1IDSC Wébsitﬂé,‘;," Quarantine : Regional
Infectious Diseases and Medical Care for 'IASR(mnnthly) i Stations g Réference
Patients of Infections (the Infectious Diseases IDR(Weekly) —T é?ff;s
Control Law) since its enactment in April 1999. R Tmm—— ....;,..l...:......,....... :
Pathogen surveillance started to have a defined Dissemination  §  yygH
role in the NESID under the law and has been \V to the Public ‘ H
conducted as shown in Fig.l after further P
amendment of the law in November 2003. National IDSC eanranas v v
The case definition for reporting is (IDSC, NIID) <==| National Reference Center
available for each of the categories I-V infectious (NIID)

diseases that need the reporting of the all cases
and for category V infectious diseases reportable === Collection of data, specimen/isolate with pathogen examination card
only from sentinel medical facilities ==s=  Feedback of information
(http://www.mhlw.go.jp/bunya/kenkouwkekkaku-
kansenshoul1/01.html). Table 1 in p. 71’ lists
target infectious diseases in the pathogen
surveillance (sexually transmitted diseases and a
few other diseases are not among them).

Influenza sentinels (3000 pediatric clinics + 2000 internal medicine clinics)*
Pediatric sentinels (3000 clinics)*

Ophthalmology sentinels (600 clinics)*

Hospital sentinels (500 hospitals)**

STI sentinels (900 clinics)***

*, K, FHE10%, 100%, and 0% of facilities respectively are pathogen sentinels.

(Continued on page 707)
17(69)



IASR Vol.31 No.3 (Mar. 2010) 2°(70")

(THE TOPIC OF THIS MONTH-Continued)

Health centers are authorized to make request to doctors for specimens or isolated pathogens under the active surveillance
provision in the law. Upon the request, the doctors have to send the specimens to a health center nearby together with the
pathogen examination card (see p. 72 of this issue) that carries information on patient’s age, sex, clinical findings, etc. Upon
receipt, the health center fills in the space for epidemiological findings in the card, and sends specimens and the card to the PHIL

After laboratory examination, PHIs fill in the space for laboratory data in the pathogen examination card, and send the
cards back to health centers and inform IDSC of detection of pathogens. Laboratory data of pathogens implicated in diseases
other than the NESID targets, such as pathogens associated with food poisoning outbreaks, those detected through inspection of
environment, foods, animals, etc are processed in the same manner as a reporting category “others”. Quarantine stations report
isolation of pathogens when they detect/isolate them from those who returned from abroad or in foreigners who entered into
Japan.

The Reference Committee in APHLMT has established for the purpose of pathogen surveillance (see p. 76 & 77 of this issue)
13 pathogen specific reference centers to work on typing and genetic analyses of isolates, and in collaboration with PHIs and NIID
produced laboratory manuals, which can be downloaded from the NIID website (http:/www.nih.go.jp/niid/reference/index.html).

On-line System: Reporting of pathogen detection from PHIs and quarantine stations to IDSC first used pathogen
examination cards that are sent by mail and dissemination of the information from IDSC back to PHIs, quarantine stations, etc
was only through a monthly report sent by mail. The mail system was replaced with the on-line system using Wide-area
Information-exchange System for Health and welfare administration (WISH) in January 1997. WISH is an intranet system
accessible only to the its founder Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare (MHLW, former Ministry of Health and Welfare), local
governments, PHIs, quarantine stations, health centers and other specified organizations.

When the on-line system started, the pathogen detection data sent from various parts of Japan every day were first stored in
a personal computer in IDSC, NIID; then at the end of the month, the nationwide data thus compiled were processed by the file
transport protocol to be placed on the WISH as a file. The system is now much improved as detailed below.

In May 2006, the reporting of pathogen detection and the reporting of infectious disease cases were integrated together into
the NESID system, whose database is managed centrally. The System for Laboratory Findings of Infectious Agents was
constructed as a subsystem of NESID, in which all the data reported by PHIs since 1980 are compiled. IDSC in NIID checks new
reports and corrections of previous data/reports that it receives every day, and releases them immediately to the users having
access to NESID. The data updated daily enter automatically into preformatted tables and figures overnight, which appear on
the next morning. In addition, users of any organizations accessible to NESID can use the compiled data for their own analysis
through data search and processing.

Dissemination of Information: Data and information obtained by PHIs and quarantine stations appear in monthly
publication of Infectious Agents Surveillance Report (IASR) and in Supplement of Japanese Journal of Infectious Diseases
published once a year. They are also available in the format of tables and figures daily updated on IASR homepage
(http://idsc.nih.go.jp/iasr/index.html).

IASR was first published in March 1980 by the Working Group of the Research Project for Development of a Surveillance
System of Pathogenic Microbes in Japan (1979-1982, under direction by Hiromasa Inoue, Director General of Aichi Prefectural
Institute of Public Health at that time) (see IASR 1: 1, 1980 reproduced in p. 74 of this issue). Since then, IASR has been
published every month for 30 years without interruption. The editorial activities are carried out by the IASR secretariat in
NIID/NIH.

Since 1983, it has been jointly published by NIID/NIH and Tuberculosis and Infectious Diseases Control Division in MHLW.

It is the only infectious disease journal that is published regularly by the national government. IASR is distributed to
information originators (e.g. PHIs, quarantine stations, health centers, collaborative medical institutions), public health
departments of local governments, departments concerned in MHLW, NIID and other institutions. Internet version is available
in TASR homepage, too.

From November 1982, every IASR issue contains a special article, “Topic of This Month”, which provides updated general
epidemiological information on one selected disease or pathogen (see p. 73 of this issue). The “Topic of This Month” is usually
accompanied with invited articles related to the topic. PHIs are invited to write an article in TASR when they report cases or
outbreaks that merit special attention. Such articles appear under the title of “domestic information”. Articles under
“information abroad” are abridged translations of selected articles among those that appeared in publications of World Health
Organization, U.S. Center for Disease Control and Prevention, UK. Health Protection Agency, etc. IASR reports monthly
detection of viruses, rickettsiae, chlamydiae, bacteria, protozoae and parasites, in addition.

Conclusion: The outbreak of botulinus intoxication caused by fried mustard-stuffed lotus roots (karashi-renkon) that were
sold in vacuum-packs in 1984 (IASR Vol. 5, No. 11, 1984) necessitated prompt online exchange of pathogen information. The
patient information was placed on the on-line system in 1987 and the pathogen information 10 years later. Owing to this
development, the AH1pdm detection data could be updated everyday from the beginning of the influenza A(F{1N1)2009 pandemic
(http://idsc.nih.go jp/iasr/influ-e.html). However, both surveillance and reporting system contain many problems (see p. 75 of
this issue). The required improvement of the system and enrichment of IASR are possible only through comprehension and

cooperation of many people concerned.

The statistics in this report are based on 1) the data concerning patients and laboratory findings obtained by the National Epidemiological
Surveillance of Infectious Diseases undertaken in compliance with the Law Concerning the Prevention of Infectious Diseases and Medical Care for
Patients of Infections, and 2) other data covering various aspects of infectious diseases. The prefectural and municipal health centers and public
health institutes (PHIs), the Department of Food Safety, the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare, quarantine stations, and the Research Group
for Enteric Infection in Japan, have provided the above data.
Infectious Disease Surveillance Center, National Institute of Infectious Diseases
Toyama 1-23-1, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-8640, JAPAN Fax (+81-3)5285-1177, Tel (+81-3)5285-1111, E-mail iasr-¢@nih.go.jp

(Continued on page 717)



